VO llwHO
Estimate and Certification for Payment ﬂQ C (Q?Zl \

Company Name: Allgood Construction Company Inc. @ 5 ) LQ
Address: 1702 Settegast Ranch Rd Richmond, TX 77406

BRAND LANE - FROM AVENUE E TO US90A
Phone #: 832-847-4071

Owner Fort Bend County P.O. No: 116140
Address: 301 Jackson FBC Mobility Project # 718-769
Richmond, Texas 77469
Initial Contract Time 450 days
Attention: Charles Dean Current Approved Extensions 0 days
Invoice No: 15 Previous Approved Extenstions 98 days
Start Date: 10/1/2014 Total Contract Time 548 days
Current Contract Completion Date: 4/1/2016 Spent Days 548 days
Estimate Cut Off Date: 4/30/2016 Days Remaining 0 days
Date of Estimate: 4/30/2016
Rain Days to Date 75 days
A Contract Amount to Date:
1. Contract Price: 3 6,870,000.00
2. Approved Change Orders: 1 $ (321,301.36)
2 3 36,509.04
3 $ 21,300.00
4 $ 22,600.00
Total Changes to Date: 3 (240,892.32)
Total Contract Amount: 5 6,629,107.68
B. Earnings to Date:
1. Previous Work Completed: 95% Previous Earnings: $ 6,315,843.54
2. Work Completed this Period: 1% Earnings this Period: $ 21,764.14
3. Work Completed to Date: 96%
4. Materials On Site: $ -
Total Earnings: 5 6,337,607.68
C. Reductions:
1. Retainage: 5% of 3 6,337,607.68 $ 316,880.38
Total Payments Due: $ 6,020,727.30
Less Previous Payments: $ 5,684,259.19
Total Amount Due Contractor This Estimate/Invoice: 3 336,468.11

The undersigned Contractor certifies that to the best of his knowledge, information and belief that the Work has has been completed in

accordance with the Plans and Syecifications and the current payment shown on this Application for Payment is now due.
Prepared By: Date: 4/30/2016

Contractor
The foregoing estimate of work compieted is (ﬁsand correct to the best of my knowledge and belief.

Date: S 3|20,

Approved By:

N

P‘roject Represent@e

Approved By: /1/4,,1/,/,7 V2 3{/4 Date: 5/1/% //Q

Engineer

Version 2015-04



PAY ESTIMATE: #15
PROJECT: BRAND LANE
JOB # 1428
CONTRACTOR'S AFFIDAVIT AND RELEASE

STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

For and in consideration of the sum of $336,468.11 |, representing payment under the above referenced
confract for all labor, materials and/or services furnished by the undersigned for Brand Lane from Avenue E to US 90A
in Fort Bend County, Texas, and represented by payment request dated APRIL 30, 2016 covering all such work from
411116 to 4/30/16 less retention upto that date, undersigned hereby certifies that all labor and materials prior to the
above dafe by undersigned in connection with the above named project have been paid in full. The undersigned agrees
to indemnify and save harmless FORT BEND COUNTY against all loss, damage or expense of any character
whatsoever that may arise by reason of claims for labor or unpaid materials used in connection with said improvements,
prior to the above date. The undersigned further hereby releases and waives any and all liens or lien-rights against all
real property ownad by FORT BEND COUNTY IN FORT BEND COUNTY, Texas, arising out of work performed or
materials furnished for or in connection with construction of said project.

AMOUNT OF ORIGINAL CONTRACT: $6,870,000.00
CHANGE ORDERS - Add Change Order 2 $36,509.04
Change Order 3 $21,300.00
Change Order 4 $22,600.00
Deduct  Change Order 1 ($321,301.36)

($240,892.32)

TOTAL ADJUSTED CONTRACT: $6.629,107.68
Value of Complaeted Work $6,337,607.68
Less Retention 10% $315,880.38
Net value of Completed Work $6,020,727.30

- AMOUNT OF PREVIOUS INVOICES: . $5,684,259.19

AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE: $336,468.11

TOTAL INVOICED TO DATE: 56,020,727 .30

CONTRACT BALANCE: $608,380.38
Amount Retainage This Invoice -$314,703.97
Amount Retfainage Previous $631,584.35
Total Retainage to Date $316,880.38

ALLGOONIONE RUCTION COMPANY, INCORPORATED

Sterling Moore/Pressdent
STATE OF TEXAS
COUNTY OF FORT BEND

This Instrument was acknowledged before me on Mgﬁkﬁ % , 2018, by Sterling Moore, President
of Allgood Construction Company, incorporated, a Texas Qérporatlon on behalf of said corporation.
Sworn to and subscribed before me, a notary public on this the _{ , 2018.

?’mm/xmwwwww,r
a'f :. KELSE JORDAN MOORE
% ‘ﬁ ﬁ‘, NOTARY PUBLIC h
:f State of Texas
Comm. Exp. 05-08-2018

Wmfawvfwwfm




51 JLVINILST Avd

QL0ZI6E

£O'6L¥ 0Vas 00°0% MIYLOLENS SINTLE TYHINID

%001 054653 00'L 20t 0008 05255 $ 0oL s1 NOILONYISNOD ONIGHOD3N O3AIA 22
IVIHSILYN 3SvY

%001 0095 LES 00°006'8l  QOCOGEL o00% 1971 $ 00°C0B'8t AS R IOVAHNS DILTVHASY 1SIXI ISO4SIAIAONTY 12

%001 00'646'6% 00'L 00’1 00°0% 0065 $ 00l S7 ONIWWL 2 NOILD3LOMd ITHL 02
SNDIS AVAOYOY

%001 05°28.'2% 00°L 001 00°0% 088’z % o0t S7 'SIX0F TVIN 'SNOIS D143Vl FLVODT1IH/AAONTY 6L
SIUNLONYLS

%8S 0zcLo'es 0070801 0o'080°L 00°0% BLZ $ 00'g98'L a1 JLVO 1IN 'FINTS LSIXT ISOLSIAEA0NTE 8L

%001 Ge885'LS 0056 0066 00'0% el el $ 00'ss 41 198N ISO4SIA/AAOWIY 2L

%001 00°8.9'2$ 00 oo 00°0% a0zee % oo V3  SHLJAA TV 'STIOHNYIN 40 IS04SIAAAOWIY 9t
STIVMONIMWS TIVMOYIH

%001 00'069'9% 009 009 000$ 00GLLL § 009 v3 - SIUNLONHLS A10 IAOWIH St

%001 00'BLLPLS o0'ZZ 0022 00'0% 00699 $ 00722 Y3 SHIdAA TV 'SLTINI- SHNLONNYLS 710 IAOWTY  +L.

%001 00'BYOYLS 001z o0'LZ 00°0% 00699 $ o0z v3 L3S - NLINHLS OO0 IA0WTE EL
(.94-.2}

%00} 00°GLL' LS 00'0c) 00001 00°0% GL'LL 4 00001 47 3did WLAW HO DNOD 181X 3S04SIF/AAONIH 2L
(.oc-.81)

%00} P EB9'9rS 001622 001642 00'0% £/ 91 $ 001622 47 3did IYLIN H0 'ONOD L1SIXT ISO4SIaEAOWIY  LL
{Zi-T¥)

%001 0S5 8ve'vs 00'g8L Q0561 00°0% 0822 $ 00661 47 3did IYLIW HO 'ONOD "LSIXE ISO4SIA/AAOWIY 0L
31IS-440 ISOdSIA “ONIddIELS

%001 8ZS¥6'0LLS 0088812 Q0'g8g'le 00°0% 2-94 $ DO'888°IZ AD TI0S dOL 40 € "IONI NOLLYAYOX3 avoy 8

%00} 09°¢L1'68 00°08% 00085 00°0% Z6'8 $ 00085 41 ONIAYEDIY HOLIA FAISAVOH g
1N2 MYS 19N 'SHLEdFA

%001 y0'€8.'2$ 00zZLE 00ZlE 0004 768 $ 00ZIE AS TIV {ONIAYD 3401S) DNOD G170 SAOWIY L
N2 Mvs

%001 8F'200°/¢ 009621 00°'952Z'L 00°0% 25 % 00°95Z°L AS TIONI'SHI4IAG TV (SAMAEQ) “ONOD OO IAQNTY 9

%00 00'668'23 00092 00092 00°0% LTI $ 00092 AS (#Z NTIHOHE) dvd-cid "ONOD JT10 JACINEY g
(3S0dSIQ 2 IAOWTY)

%00k S0'919°1% 00'€8t 00°€8¥ 00°0$ soe $ 00'c8y 41 ‘BHND "ONOD "4NIFH .9 "DNOD 410 IA0WTY 4
1ND AMvs

%001 0L'842'cs 00'¥6Z 00¥6Z 0008 Sl g 00'#5Z AS “TONI 'SHLAIA TV " LA "ONOD 10 IAONIY g
FONVNILNIVIN

%001 00000015 0ot 0oL o00% o0000'0LS § 00°L S7 ® dN-NYT D ‘M-0-H dHTd ‘ONIGENHD % ONIYYID z

%001 00'8EL' LS 00z o0z 000s 00699 g 002 v3 NDIS 1O3r0Nd i
I SWILI TvHaANTD)

TdWOD 3lvd ol 3Lva oL OW AJHd OW SIHL J01dd LINN | O SIHL AD (LN NOILLdMDS3a ON

% LY Tvi0l { AlD V1ol ALD LNV IYIOL | 1OVHINOD ALD INOD

1 A1LVINILST AVd - UET puRig - "ON| “00 NOILOMELSNOD AO0D 1Y




SLALYNILSA Avd

05'958°L$

alozieciy

- %001 00'S8 00°g8 0008 0E'Ze 3 00'se 41 INFHTLYM WF LSIXE AOINTY 8O NOONYEY  SF
%001 5126868 ao's 00'S 0008 SL0LLL 8 00°s v3 HILIW YIALYA B VL ADIAYTS IAIS ¥V
%001 §2°€26'52% 00'LE oo'Le 00°0% $Z'9c8 % 0o’ LE v3 YILIW YILYM ¥ dVL IDIANTS IAIS HYIN £
%001 8T 1rTOFS 002l 0ocE 00°0% rrEgR'E 00ZL v3 av3l® A'D.9 TONLATEWISSY SAIVAHSN Y 2v
%001 ZEGLLRLS 00’8 006 00°0% 8802 § 00'6 v X0d® AD.LL M
%001 9.280'28 00¢ a0'g 00'0$ 8L LE0’L  § oo'e v3 X0d 3AD.L 0P
%001 2GEET'eS 00'y 0% 00'0% BE'BOS $ 00w V3 X0d 2 °AD.8  BE
%001 AL 00'L 00} 000% S¥'Z0L $ 0oL v3 X09% ADLW  8€
%004 0O'SE00LS 00's 00's 000% 0000 $ 0o's v3 NOILOINNQOD 2L L€
%001 08'28L'28 00e 00 000% GLE6E'L  $ 00'g v3 NOILOINNCD .8 8F
%00L 00'162°c% 00y 00’7 00'0% GLLP6 $ 0oy v3 NOILDINNOD .2 GE
%001 00'GLL' LS 00’z 002 00°0% 05265 & ooe v3 NOLLDINNOD .#  ¥E

ONISYD
%001 A g 00'5¢ 00'68 00'0% 86¢81 $ 00°sg 47 1FFLS/M LSNOD SSTIHONIYL ‘INITHFLVMEL €8
%61 vLO0EE'ELS £€°85 ££'85 0008 ¥G'92Z £ 00°0g 41 ISNOD SSATHONIHL ‘INNMYILYM 13318 2L 28
%00} 5G°LEE'19% 00'GLL 00'GLL 000% 2176 3 COGLL 47 ISNOD SSTTHONIHL 'INITHILYM 2L e
%001 Ov'99Z'6% 000L1 000kL 00°03% ¥z 'v8 $ ocoLL 41 1ISNOD SSTTHONTHL ANIMYIALVM .8 0F
%00t 09°¢re'es 0006 0006 - 00'0$ P09, 3 0 06 Eh| 'LSNOD SSTTHONIYL ‘INNHILYM & 6T
%00k 00'96¥'G3% 0005 00°0G 000% 26601 $ 0G'0% 41 LSNOO SSTTHONIHL ‘INITUZLYM 13558 .+ 82
%00% 0T YLLZLS 00'02 000 000% 20'ell $ 00’02 41 1M0 N340 INITYILYM 1F3LS W2 L2
%00t Y2 950 FTLS 00'+rL'E 00'vrL'Z 00°0% LZ S $ 0G'¥YL'T Ea 1IN0 NIdO INITHILYM 28 92
%00 08'c8'98 00°08 0008 000% £2°901 $ 0o0s Ea 1ND NAJO INMUALYM 8 G2
%00k DE L2988 0008 00'08 o0'0% 16'98 $ 0006 41 1ND NAHO GNITHILYM S +2
%001 08'9e6'2S 00'GE 00'5g 00°0% 8828 $ 00'se Ex 1ND NILO INMEIIVAM I1TILS 7 €2

ANITEALYM
TdINOD J1va OL 31vaol OW A3ud OW SIHL 3014d LINN | OW SIHL ALD  fLINN NOILdIEDS3A ON

% LIV W10l | ALD IVLOL ALD LAY TY10L | 1OVMINOD AT LNOD

51 I1IVINILST AVd - 8UET puelg - "3NI “0D NOILONY1LSNOD A0OO TV




SE ALYALILST AVYd

%001

0¥ 445028

gLogieeir

00892 00'esz 000 5082 $ 00°80Z AS JIIEONOD ADVIAIHAAOWTY 69
%001 S8 162 4TS 00'SPh 00'S¥F 00°0% £E'L9 % (0eR=tad AS 1TVHASY 30V 14F0/FAA0NEY 89
%001 00'€I9' 1S 00 coL 00'00L 000% £25l $ 00°00L AS TIAVHO FOVIIHEAOWNTY LS
SAvIT .M
%001 00°950'0L% oogl 008l 000$ 00268 $ oo'glL w3 {,#~.2) "SAVIT HMS AYVLINYS 30 NOILYDOTIH 98
%001 89°985'z$ 0oolL o0l 00'0% 99’191 $ 00’9l v3 FTOHNVYIN HMS AMYLUINYS LSNPay g9
(FovIdEALYD2OTIY/IAONIY)
%001 0SZS0'SLS Co€ 00'¢ 000% 0s210's  § 00'E v3 HIN H3MES ANVHNYS  +9
%001 68" 2VZ'OvS 00°€58 00'ESS 000% £9¢cg $ 00'E5S 41 IND NIHO "MMS NYS .SL €9
%001 06'66L'2$ 00'95 00°5S 00°0$ 8104 $ 00°6% 41 1ND N3O "HAMIS AUVLINYS .0 29
%001 19°€81% 00 LL9) 00'119°'L 00'0% LLo 3 00 Li9'L 41 ALSHYS HONZFHL - 19
%401 G460Z'vE 00°g 00g 00'0% £8'1¥8 g o0e E] 09 ZMAAVIDEONTd 09
%001 GRZeZ'5v4 00's 00°g 000% ISope's 3 00's VE| XOE % AdY NOLLYNIGWOD 6%
%00L a1'9.8'/¢ 002 00’z 00°0% 80'806'C  $ 00z v3 X089 % INIYAAT4YILING .0l 85
%001 LE£85°08 00'g 0o'e 00°'0% YN e A 00€ v SNITNOISSINSNYYHL ‘X0g 8 'A'D.21 46
%001 0G'£91'ZLS 00°0E 00°0¢ 000% G GOF $ £o0E 41 INFTYILYM SNYHL MS 19318.81 9§
_ ONISYD T3ALS/IM LSNOD
%001 0€'€89'TLS 00'SE 0068 00°0% 9€29¢ $ 00's¢ 47 SSFTHONIHL ‘INMYILYM NOISSINSNYYL MS 8L G5
DNISYD T3ILS/M "1SNOD
%001 05°269'6v% 00041 00041 00°0% GTE6T $ 00041 47 SSITHONIYL 'SNITHILVAN NOISSIWSNYHL S .21 8
ALSNOD
%001 00°96.2'9c% 007002 00002 000% 86°C8L $ 0000T 47 SSHTHONIHL INITHILYA NOISSINGNYHL MS .81 &5
ISNOD
%001 OF LOG L¥S 00°S6E 00'56E 00°0% zZe's0L $ 00'36¢ 47 SSITHONTYL TINITHIALYAM NOISSINSNVEL APAS WZE 25
%001 ZO7TG'GLLY 0099t 009984 oo'os 1598 $ 00985 41 LND NIJO INITHILYA NOISSINSNYHL MS 0L LS
%001 50684'€L$ 00'S0¢ 0050E 00'0% \Z'5¥ $ 00°808 41 100 NISO ANNHEI LY NOISSIWSNYHL MS .21 05
%001 612288 00'626'C D0'BZB'E 00'0% Lo $ 006262 41 AFIIYS HONIHE Bt
%C0L SOEFETLS 00'519 00’519 00°0% L0°6T $ 00519 1 INITHIIVM 2L LSIXT JACIWTY HO NOONYEY b
%001 SE999'ES 0062 00°5€EZ 00'0% Lol $ 00'5€T 41 ANFIHILYM 8 “LSIXI IAONIH 2O NOONYEY It
%00l 9.°£80'97$ 6 DbF'E 6 OPP'E o0'0% 8¢l $ 00°0Fr'S 41 INITHILYAN WS "LSIXT AOWT Y HO NOONYEY  9F
1dINOD Ilva ol 31¥Q 0L OW ATdd OW SIHL Ao LINN | OW SIHL AD  |LIND NOILdIMDS3a ON
o, LAY V101l | ALD V101 ALD LAY TWIOL | 19VHINOD ALD 1NGD

§1 31LVINLLSA AVd - BUET pueig - "ONI “00 NOILONYLSNOD o0 TV



S J1VIAILS3 AVd

gLozZ/eery

%001 5L98¢'LLLS 00°LGL 00451 00'0% L¥B0L $ o045 Ey EEVL-DWISYdIH L X QL 1B
%00} 04'262'0L2% OD'LLB G116 00°0% 04962 3 0o'LLe Ell EEVL-D LSV EOH SX .S 06
(STIv4ino
%001 00'5LL'05% 00’9 009 00'6s 05798 § 00'9 v3 NNY JHO44VLS) STIVAMONIM 8 STIVMAYEH 68
%001 [{AATR TAS 00'EgE’t 00'£Z6'| 000% 88022 ¢ 00'ETEL EN 13MSVO HIAAFNM 1 SSYID 9.0 DM W09 88
%001 ZL990'051% 0088 00°g8.2 0008 Fr061 $ 00882 7 1T]AHSVD HIGANY LI SSYID 94D dDN . #E /8
%001 Srelciogel 00eze 00'62E 0008 LoLyL $ 00'6ZE a1 LISVO H3GNH 111 SSVID 9.0 dDu .87 98
%001 SEPPP'oLS ooset 00'GEL 00'0$ 18’1z & 00'GEL 41 13XSVO HIFANH N SSY12 9.0 404 .28 68
%001 PP erl' 018 002801 00°280'L 00°0% ZL'66 $ 00280'L 41 13NMSVD HIEET 11 SSY1D 8D 40 96 +8
%001 OF EER'PGS 00'gEL 0ogEL 0008 0EvL 8§ 00'8gL 41 13SYO HAGINY Il SSVI0 84D dDd .08 £8
%001 ES'665'LELS 001672 00 LE6¥'Z 00'0% £8'28 $ 00 LBY'E £1 IDISYO HIFANT (1 SSVTID 940 d0W W¥E 28
%001 889914 00'FE (€18 25 00'0% 0B $ 00'veg 41 1TMSVO HIGANY [l SSVID 8-0d0d.81L 18
%001 91LL8'% 00'EZL'A D0'ECLL 00°0% (4 $ OO'EZL'L 41 HId3Q 046 ‘ALF4YS HONIYL 0%
%004 090918 0008y’ L 00°08%°L 00°0% (AN} 3 nooor'L 41 HLd3T 50 'ALIAVS HONTHL B2
%001 05922 1% ooz 00'e 00°0% er ks $ 0oz v 8934 01 dOY .2F HOH ¥VT10D TLANONOD 82
%001 SZ'G05' 1L 0o'e 00°E 00°0% GL'L0S $ 0o v3 80y 01 40Y .0€ WO UvTI02 31THONOD 2L
%001 00195 LS 00'¥ 0o’y 000% 52068 g D0¥ LE| 908 01 dOY ,FZ HOd MYTI0D 21380NOD o2
UIMIS WHOLS
22'929°096% 00703 IVIOLENS INMTYILVM
%0 00'0% - 0008 005 $ 00009 41 ONIINIOd T73M G2
. {AINC SLINIT Z#
%001 06'€L028 ¥ A 0008 08T ¢ LA 0¥ JIOM D84) ONIZQOS HO ONIIIS HITNWONAAH ¥/
%001 02'8.9'6% ¥l 1Al 00°03% 00508, % vZ'L OV (ATNG S1INM 2 GIDM 294) ONISENED 8 ONIMYI1D €2
%001 0956818 0063 00°68 00°0% oE'Ze $ 00's8 41 FONI NJAOOM JOVIAIW/AAOWTY 22
%001 00'618'41% 00°0ES 000ES 00'0% 0eeZ $ 00°0¢% 41 FONIH AN NIVHD 3OVTIdIHAEAONTY 1L
%001 00'ese'sg oo'ozL 0o0zZL 0o 0g 09 3 000zZL AS ONIdVISANYT ADYIJIH/IAONIY 02
RET R EITTGT 3Iva oL O ATHd OiN SIHL 30I8d LINM | OW SIHL AD  [LNn NOLLdINDS3a ON
% LAV T¥101 | ALD TWiOlL AlD LAWY TVIOL | 19VuINOD ALD 1NOD

§1 JIVINILST Avd - U7 pueld - "ONI “0D NOLLONYISNOD Q00O TIV




S} A1YNLLS3E AVd

9L0TETHY

Hld=a

%001 8.€98'0ZL% D0L9E'T 001987 00°0% 8608 $ 00°L9E'E AS 8- HEDNIULIS ATHYI HOIH "LINAL "ONOD HNISY LI

%001 LLZPE'QLO'LS  OOALS'SE 0D LLESZ 00°0% £8°65 $ DOLLS'GZ  AS HLld3Q .8 - LWAd DNOD 4NI3Y  OLL
TYILSNI 2 HSINENA (SNOILISNYL)

%001 08 I8 oo'Le o0'le 0o'0% 0gecL & 00'1E NOL MOIHL . ASHNGCD IOVAINS 4, IdAL OVINH  60L
ASIIVD 6170 LY AlddV B HSINYNS

%001 0£'89%% oA o0zr 00'0% SLEL $ 00y T¢9  (SNOILISNVHL) LYOD Ik / LYOD MDVYL - OVINH - 801
SNOILISNYY1 (38vE

%001 G6'GLL LTS 00212 00212 00'0$ 52001 $ 607212 NOL ¥Dv1g) 3SHN0D 3SVE 'DONOD DILTYHASY XIN LOH 201
NOLLYZITIgVLS

%02 16TOL'96$ 59619 59°GLD 00'0% 01951 ¢ 00088 NOL HO4 (Q3rddy AUUNTS) NN GILVHAAH 901
'SAMAYA DNOD 8 LINAD DNOD HOH

%001 rYOOrD'asS 00°95¥'2C  DO9EPZE 0004 ez 8 C0'95k'zE AS  HIdId.8 ‘NOLLVINGINYW 3avHSENs gv1ls 9wl $ol
INSWIAYL
SO 068°ZL6° 1S 00'0$ MYL019NS HFMAS WHOLS

%0 00°0% - 00°0% 00'8iL'6L & 00l 7 HAS INHOLS 40 NOILDAdSNIALDD  vOL

%00t DO'801'0ES 007009 007009 00°'0% 81°05 $ 007009 AS GIDIHL W2) T ON NOILYOVHD - dvd-did €01

%G6 00'84£'801% 00'brel 0061 00° 0% 52°65 $ 00 L0T AS ONIAYC 34018 ONOD H4NITFY 201

%00L o0'80¥ LTS 009 009 000% 00'895E  § 009 v3 LIINI 3. 3dAL 104

%001 00°Z8L'z0% 0021 DOZL 000% 05'grEr 3 o0zl v3 13INIZ-2.3dAL 00

%001 G1'8E6'01% ooe 00 00°0$ ‘So9PgE & 0o'e v3 JIINI-D.3dAL 68

%001 00ZL0'66% 00°ZE 0028 000% 00997 % 00'LE v3 13INID.3dAL 86

%001 ST olLZvis 005 00's 00°0% SZTEF8'T  $ 005 v3 13INI ¥, 3dAL QIIHIA0N /6

%001 05429'02% 000l 00701 00°0% G290 $ 0001 v= ITINI ¥ 3dAL 96

%00} 00'S2L9L% 002 ooe 000% oszee's & 002 v3 TIOHNYIXOTD NOLLONAP ONOD ISYDasd 68

%004 5z 080°'/% 0o'g 0o's 0008 S0°8LF'1L 00 v3 8924 HOd I10OHNYIN "ALS ONOD LSYI3dd  +6

%004 00°'068'G6% 000z 0002 000$ 0S¥6LY 3 0002 Y3 SHMS VIA L2287 MOd HIN 'GLS ONOD 1SvD3ud 6
"SHMS YT TTYNS

%001 $6'€05'96% 0061 0061 00°0% SOi8'T & 006l Y3 % VI .ZF 3O 310HNYA 'O1S ONOD LSvD3dd 26

TdINOD 31va el 3lva ol OW A3Hdd OMi SIHL 32044 LIND | OW SIHL MO0 JUNN NOLLJINDS3A ON

% LWV IVIOL | ALD WlOL ALD 1NV TYLOL | 19VHINOD ALD ENOD

S1 JLVINILSST AVd - aue puelg - "ONI 00 NOILONNLISNOD Q00D TV




g& 1VIRILST Avd

BLOC/BEH

(Isva MOV .9 B ADV4ENS .2)

%8 ¥ G68'0.S 00'8¥/ 00'8¥. 00°03% 81'F6 $ 008107 NOL D4Vl AYM-OML HOd SHNOLIC LONHISNGD  LEL
%001 00°0FL'OF$ 00'sL 005 000% 009L9C § 00'slL oW TOULINOD DI44vHl 02l
%001 00'0ZZ 158 00 v 00FlL 00°0% 000ETZ % ocovh v3 'SAMAYC TYILNIAISTY ‘dW3L 621
%00} 06 /¢7'GELS 00°SY 0S¥ 00°'0% 092842 8§ 00'st v3 SAMANA TVIDHIANWOD ‘dWaL  8ZL
%00k 00°085°6% 00°00C'E 00000t 000% 255 $ 00°000°L v3 OF3dAL MMM LNAD NZ MM 221
%00L 8G'LLB'ES 00’102 o'LoL 00°0% 865 $ 00'1L0L a1 F1EVAONTY (0718} (M} W72 MHIN LINAD NZ MM 921
2001 89°GE5% 0096 0096 0008 95 $ 0096 41 TIEVAONEY (@18) (A) 2 MHIN LINAD NZ MM SZL
%001 0000L LLS 00000 007000 00708 05'¢ $ 00000t v EYACINTY (NLE) (M) MY LINAD NZ MM 21
%001 00'391% 00°00€ 00'00E 00 0% 950 $ 00'00¢g 41 FEVAOWAH (d719) {p) L) MHIN LINAG NZ MM 821
%001 00°855% 00°00L 0000 00°0% 85°G $ 00004 w3 I1gYAQNTY (NLE) (A) MHIN LINAD NZ AL Z2L
TOULNOD DIVl
£0'99L'69.L'L$ 0005 TIYI0LENS INIWIAY
%0T 00vZL'ES 00°00% 00°00F 00°'0% 1gs $ 00'g95'L a7 FHNLONYLS TLYD TONEIONIS M3IN 121
%801 08°564°2LS CO'SEL 00'GEL 00°0% 8.°¥6 g 00'6ZL AS STINOA AILVYINNHL TONI diNYH YAV ONOD  0Z1
%001 L9189 /5LS 8006 20°06%'v 000% AR % 00 067"y AS HMIMAS FLIHINOD 27 BLL
(TTvM ONINIVLIS
%59 057192 1% 00'0E1 0ooEl 000% GJ'G5 $ 00002 41 THAOUd MO SUND "ONOD HILYIHD B .. 811
%00L 00'855% Qo00l 00001 000% 85°G $ 007001 47 LA LSIX3 NO d3713M0OaQ 98ND 31THONOD W8 L6l
%001 58'¢88'9z% 00'€6'0L  DO'EIB'0L 0008 S¥'Z $ 00'€46'DL BN YN0 FLIYONCD .9 TIVLSNI GuND JLIHONOD 9Ll
%09 4/'96C /€% 00'€ze ooeee 00°0% §z'/91 $ 00#LE 47 Z0P-D SdHALIVY Sl
BU{EERRY
%BG ¥1'8LE'6% 00ggL’L COoBL'L 00'0% B0Er $ 0O0eL't s TIIHOVE 2 SSO TONI STIVAM ONINIYLIIY  FLE
SAYMIARIG HO4 H1d3Q
%00 #LLBL'ZELS D0EBS'E 00'E65' 00°0% 25705 $ Q00'E65'Z AS B~ HIONIH1S ATdYE HSIH “LWAd "ONOD 4NIgd §LL
TWADA ¥HO .O0Y Od« HLIM '9v1S "LSIX3
40 HZINTD 311 O1NI .8 3Aa3giNg 3 a3 TiNg
‘00,21 "ONOM T 'SHYE 9% 38 TIVHS STEMOA
%001 09°108'5% 0062e'L 00'0ZZ°L 00°0% 085G g 00°02Z'L Y3 TWLNOZINOH vId .l 'LWAG "LSIXT OLNI ONITIMOT  ZL)
TdNOD Atva ol J1va oL OW AJud OW SIML 300dd LINN | OIN SIHL AMD  |LINQ NOILdENDSHA ON
% 1NV IVLOL | ALD TVLOL AD LWV IVLOL | 19VHINOD ALD 1NGD

S1 3LYWLLSS AV - aue] pueag - “ONI "0 NOILOMHISNOD Q009 TIV




5t AIYWILET Avd

SLOC/BE/ Y

SIVNDIS DId4vaL

0L'Z99'6b% 02'914°2¢" TTYLOLENS DNIINLS ONY ONINSIS
%00k 05°001% 0008 000 0008 15 $ 0008 v3 g-6-11 IdAL HAHW LWAD 143 LS)
%001 00°0ve' LS 00°Cov 00'00F 0008 o158 $ 00°00% v3 V-7l dAL HMHIN LAAD 43 061
%001 00°58€% 00°c0L 00001 0008 gge $ 0000k v3 (M) SNOLLNE D144V L OAVIEO TT4T4-NON  6%L
%00 00'SEE% 0000k 60’001 0o'0% gee $ 60001 L O 3dAL WININ LNAD 143 8pl
%001 050018 0008 0U0e 0c0% 1o g 0008 v3 H-0-lF AdAL HMHW LINAG 143 2%l
%00+ DO'699% 00’5 00'g 00°0% 08'gel $ 00's V3 QHOM DILSY14OWYITHL | IdAL SHEW pss% .,_ﬁmom__ orl

14397 - MOHNY FTONIS
%004 06°L8L'78 00T 00’52 0C0% 05 LLL $ 00'ge v3 {OILSYIdOWHSHL) 13dAL SHHN LIWAD 1434 vl
%0 0008 - 000% A $ 00 000'} 41 SNVIAIW HOd INIVd 8HND MOTIZA LS trl
%001 00'ereEs 06009 00009 0008 895G g 00008 41 {A) .FZ OILSYTdONMIHL I AL MY LINAD m_www erl
%001 OvZSE'rE 00708L 000/ oTeLL'TS- 885G % {00°06%) 00082 4T (M) .PZ DILSYTIHOWHIHL 1 3dAL MHiN LWAC mm_ww grl
%001 00'690'€$ 00°00L°L 0070031 00°0% 8.2 ¢ 00'00L'E 47 (W) .21 DILSYIDOWHIHL | IdAL MHIN " LWAd ww,_ww Lyl
%001 00Z56'2$ 0000ZFE  QO'00Z'FL o00'0% 950 $ 00002 ¥ 41 )7 OILSVIHOWNTHL | IdAL MHW LWAd m_mww obl
%001 0T £esE 00°0Z8 00°029 00°0% 9870 $ 00029 47 (W) .8 DILSYIdOWHIHL | IdAL MHW LNAd mm_wwww BEL

{0F ¥3IA0 1) (Q3HSVYA)
%00} 00'958'c$ 00°00L's 00°00L'S 000$ 950 $ 0000L's 41 () ur DUSYIHONEIHL [ AL WY LINAD 1439 861
%001 0F'05% 0006 00'06 0008 950 $ 0005 41 (M) o DIESYIdOMMTHL 1 IdAL MHIW “1INAG Mmmm L€
%001 09°'5Z¥$ 0008 00092 000 050 $ 0009, 41 (M ok JILSYIJOWHEHL | TdAL MHIN 1WA m_“_mm_mm 9eL
%Z0L 00'g0¥'L.2$ 00%9 00'+9 00°0% 05¥52 $ 00’9 v3 (O3 INNOW ANNOHD) SNOHS WANIWATY - SEL

ONIdIYLS B ONINDIS

08 PZZ 19SS 0008 OVLOLENS TOYLNOD Diddval
%001 00°995'26% 0u0re'e 00 0v2'g 00°0s SLLL & 0008’8 Ey (FLYO0T3M) ¥IAKMUVE "ONOD TUI0HE MOT  PEL
%001 00'¢8T 678 00'0zr'y 00°0ZF'p 0008 SLLL 8 00°0ZF'% 4 (SAOWTY) ¥I1EYE 'ONOD JTJOUd MOT E€L
%001 09°62Z'STLS 00°Qzr'y 000zr'y 00°CS 88°/2 $ 000EF'y £l HIPENYE "ONOD J1HOYd MO ZEL
1dINOD IV OL 31va OL OW ATdd OIN SIHL A01dd LIND | OW SIHL ALD  |LiNN NOILdMOgad ON

% LV V1oL | ALD 1oL ALD LNV IVIOL | 19VHLINOD ALD ANOD

51 ALVINLLST Avd - sueT] puelg - "3N| 02 NOILONHISNOD 00D 1Y




Sk A1NILLST Avd

oLOZ/ETIY

%001 02'657% 000ty 00°CLY 00°0% zLL $ 00°0LY 41 (HaNOD 2) (DMVY ZL (Y AL) 180 DIS J8L §21
%001 0.'760'15 002 002 0c'0% 0L'9s5) $ 00z v3 (@ay) @3 (NI 2L) 23S DIS HIA  +/41
%001 oL'g5LY 00’y ao'L 00°0% 01951 $ 0oL v3 (MyY 034 G31{NI ZL) DIS DIS HIAA €41
%001 0L°260°1$ 002 0oL 000% 01951 g 0oL V3 (1FAI QI (NI 2L OIS OIS HIA 241
%00t | 0Z'ZiLES 002 00e 00°0% 01’951 g 00z LE| MYY 13 a3 (NI 2L D3S OIS HIAA 12
%001 042BOLS 002 00's 00°0% oL9g1 $ ooz A (NYD) g3 (NE 21} D38 DIS HIA 041
%001 019518 001 00'L 00'0% OL'9G1 $ ac'L va (MEY NYD) Q3T (NEZL) DIS OIS HIA 681
%001 LLPLS 001 oot DO0% 1YL $ 00k v3 (038 ¥) (NI 21) TLvTd MOva 801
%001 69254 002 002 0008 9% $ 00°L v3 (oas e} (N121) ALvidMova L0l
%001 00'+26' L v oo’k 0ol 00'0% 00ves'iy 0oL v3 {@F1VI0SD OIS 441 AMH TIVISNE 891
%001 780828 00'e 00'¢ 00'0% YEOL $ 00'E v3a WV % dNS NS Y WS IAONTY 593
%001 ekl 00°¢ 00'¢ 00°0$ 8L'olg $ 00'e v3 () ¥S (1) DME0L ALY 3 ANS NS 04 NS SNI ¥9L
%001 Q87077 0oL 00't 00°0% eRYOZY & 0oL va (0) d$ (.3 S5 (SN) 020 0PZ/02L TALANS D13 €91
%001 69'090'cS 00 00'g 0004 £T0Z0'L % ac'e va NOYJY/M (ZZ6291) O AL XOZ ONNOYD  Z9)
%001 00°'8EE’ LS 00l ao'h 00°0% 00'BEEL  $ 0o+ v3 NOMJVIM (9E92%2) 7 AL XO9 ANNOHD 181
%001 0Z29.% 0008 aone 000% 902 3 00'04¢ 41 (DAY 21) (4ANOD ) T1avD AvdL 081
%001 02°028% 00029 00029 00°0% FEL $ 00029 47 JYvE (9 ON) HONGD D313 651
%00 Or'SEL$ 0008 0008 00°0% gLl g 0008 41 G3LVINSNI {7 "ON) HONOD 0373 861
%001 orecs 000z 0002 00°0$ 191 $ 00’0z 41 JuvE (F ON} HONOD D313 461
%001 ov'erL'cs 00012 00°0LZ 600% ¥eLL % 00°0LZ 41 ayea (e} {08 aHDs) (DAd) 1ANOD 851
%S 898LLS O0ELL DOELL £00S$ ag'g 3 0008 47 {.e} {08 aHOS) (DAD) EANOD  S5i
%001 02'269'2% 00°0LZ 00'0LZ 000% g8l $ 000z 41 3049 (.2) (08 HOS) (DAd) LANOD 6L
%001 00'699% 00'0S} 00051 00°0% vy $ 00051 41 (uZ) (0B QHOS) (DAY LANOD €51
%001 TLETS LIS 00'68 0068 0008 8’ g6z $ Do'6E 473 NI 9€) (370d NDIS JH1) LdVHS TTIHO 288

1dINOD 3iva oL 31vd OL O AJdd O SIHL 2014d LINN | OW SIHL AL [LINN NOILdIMD83a ON

% LNV TVLOL | ALD V101 AlD LWV TVIOL | 1OVHINOD ALD 1NOD

§1 ALVINILST AV - sueT] pueig - *ONI 0D NOLLONYULSNDOD GOO9 TV



& JIYWILESA AYd

9LOZIBZIv

gl

IYACHIY HOL LSOO LINNM
40 %0P ONV TIVLSNI/HSINGNS HO4 180D LINN

%001 90'SHH 5% 00 L0F (e oA gzesl'zs 8CEL $ 08298 00°20% AS 40 %08 MO0H | dAl) S50V LSNOD gYLS  #5L
TACWTH
"0 1S0D LINM 40 %0¥ ONY TIVLSNI B HSINYNZ
HOJ 1S0D LINN 40 %09 ‘3ONI4 Oidgvd 9340713
%00L 05206'cs 0002 0002 000% §2°6G $ 00°0L ¥3  CINISYA 'L IDVIS) HIMEYE NOILDZLOHA 13INE €61
(TWADINTY HOd
1802 1INN 40 %0F ANV TIYLSNIVHSINGNL o4
%001 S9'€6S' /3 DD'GES'S 00°6E5's Q0'0% BE°L $ 00'5E5'G 471 1802 LINN JO %09) IONIH Oav- 311 INIgd 261
IVAOWIY
{04 LSOO 40 %0F NV 1TVLSNIZ HSINYNL
%001 00vELS 00°G0L 00°00L 00°0% ¥EL $ 00700l 41 "0 LSOD 40 %08} ADNIL DiNgY4d {4 L6l
§Z€$ F34 NOILYD1ddY
%001) 00'52E% oot 0oL 00°0% 00°62e $ 0oL va ION ‘000061 ¥XL 'ON LinNY3d TvH3INID S3adL  06L
%001 £O'L/6'CS vi'E 050 89°8vZ'es 0g6PF'L  $ ¥ZZ [ ra o ONIQIIS HOTNW-OYAAH 681
(sHiam
%0241 16YP80TE 8£°ZZT'9 8€'E2CT 00°00¥'CLE Ge'E $ 00000F Q085O AS SNORKYA) TOMINOD NCISOYT HOd ONIQQOS 881
‘ddd ¥ALYM WHOLS
8G'BLEIZLS 00'0% IWLO0LENS STYNDIS DIJdvyL
%001 OF'£FZ' 2% 00v 00t 00'0% 58095 % o0t v3 (NMOULNNOD) 3TNl ZE) DTS oIS a3d /8L
%00} 02'396% 000y 000y 00'0% 9@wT $ 00 0% 47 (IWIXVYOD) FT19vD NOILYDINNWINGD SaAIA - 981
%00 L £5'5L8% 001 0oL  00'0% £6618 $ 003 v WILSAS dN-13S SGAIA  G8L
%00} 62 ¥95'9% 00'e 00's 000% [on B ¥ A oo v3 ATGNTISSY VHINYD STGAIA  PEL
%001 £L0ZL°0L% 001 0oL 00'0% gLoelor % 00's v3 WILSAS ¥OSSIT0OHd SANA €81
%00L Z.'698% o0t 00'% 00 0% £ il g 0¥ v3 (NLE HSNd HONI2) 53130 Qad  z8l
%001 aL'vor'zs 00’z 002 000% 80'Z8T L & 0oe va AEWNISSY 3104 d3d  E8L
%004 £5°605' /% oo 0oL 00'0% £6'805'L ¢ 0oL v3 WNTLZE) MY L (S) v 1d SIS Jd L SN 081
%00% FAR AT 0c'E 00 00'0% FAR A T 00l v (Ze) Wev | (S) N T1d DIS JHL SNI B2L
%001 151F6'0% 0oL 0oL o0'0% FACE LR T 00’} v3 WA (82) WV | (S} WY Td DIS Y1 NI 841
%001 05°259°1$ 00°'0G8 00°058 0004 561 $ co'0sR 4 (4aNOD 2} (DAY Z1) (v AL 18D DIS 3L AJb
%001 00°8£9% 00 Ovy 000ty 0008 SFL $ 00 0FF 471 (HEGNOD ¥} (Omy 2L (Y AL) 19D 9IS 491 9/L
1dNOD F1va oL Alva oL O AN OW SIHL ADINd LINN | OW SIHL AD  |LINN NOiLdIdNS3a ON
% LAV Tvl0l | ALDTViOL AD 1AV IVLIOL | LOVHINOD ALD INGD

51 JLVINILLSA AVd - 2UeT puelg - "DNI “02 NOILINYISNOD 00D TV



S 31VINILSE Avd

BLOZ/eCIY

L

(ueyd reuiBio Joj ajes youay

Jo uoneeisul Buipnioul Jou) AsYes Uousl JO [eACWS) puE

%001 00005 v$ ool 0oL 00°0% 00°00G'% % 0oL s uerd s10q |ewbBio uo uads Aep | - uswdmba g loqe 012
%001 00°005°2% 004 001 0o0$ 00005 % ao'L 81 (eoud Joppesuosgng Bunog) - Buuog vy 602
'sued [euibio wolyy ucgersie
u eBueys jIm spd 8109 L30g 1O LIdop [BADWRI IO}
%001 00005 LS Qo' 0oL 0c'0% 0000s's  $ oo'L ST uoseay -sueid jeuiBug woly Asjeg yousy | O [BAclLy 80T
¥ 1apaQ abueysn
00°000°7Z$ 00°000° 1S
L
%001 00°000°01% 00'L 00’ 00°0% 0000001 § 0oL Vi 1T 'SS+LE VLS 8Ul B 2AI9S O] sj0luep JUBLILES PPY  JOZ
Spels)
%00E 00°008°v$ 00'¢ 0oe oocs 00009°L $ 0oL Y3 O S1esiy ypm U0 JUIUS20T sloyugiy Aepues snlpy o0z
pajesoley Apeally
%001 00°002° 1% 0o0'eg 0oe 000% 00068 $ 00'¢ v Ul Uo sy ues|D Aepues Jo uope|elsyl - 0Ny §0Z
i 19MBG
%69 00°005°s$ 0oLt o0e 00°000'v$ 00°C0s $ 00R 00'9: v Aejueg peesolsy Auy uo sINQ Uesln) ABHUBS 215Ul Y0Z
£ HIAHO ADONVHI
00°£16°5% 00°0%
%0 00'0% - o000 g8/e $ 00’298 HH H30A40 J0vad NGOAINN 802
ONIAMOI TONI
%001 00°£89'vS 00'¥L 00+l 00°0% 05'vee $ 00'FL O 3LS LI3r0dd 40 dN NY3T0 2 IONYNIINIVN 202
%001 000ez'tS 00'000°L 00000'E 000% oA 3 $ o00oo°L el JONI4 ALFIVS NOLLONYISNOD LOZ
%0 oo0% - 000% £L9) 3 GO00¥ 47 G4 WZISAS LNIOd T13m QOZ
%0 0003 - 00°0% 09'vP $ 00001 AS V1S WIS ANITH-NON .8 661
SADIM LINN vHIX3
S5°0Y1'59% PEOPE6LS TIWLO18NS ddd ¥3ALVM INHOLS
%00k 00'52L'91% 00'sl slen=]) 000% O0'GLLL 8 00'Gl On AONYNILNIVIN 8 NOLLOTJASNI dddMS 861
TVAOINIY B0
1S0D LINM 40 %07 OGNV TIVLSNIHSINGNG 804
%001 00°88L'ZS 0000l 00’09 02°GLL't$ 88'LC g 000F 00001 EN 1800 LINM S0 %09 € 3dAL) NV 93 L4 D0 i6L
TYAOINTY
HOd LSOO LINN JO %0F ANV TTV.LSNFHSINGNA
HOd 1S0D LINN JO %09 'SOVY TIAYHD 'SLITN!
%001 ST ZOL'TS 00'GLL 0o'sLL 0003 6.2 % 00'GLL 43 1 3OVLS HO) ¥IHYYE NOILDALOYd 13IN] 96&
IVAOWEY W03 LS00
1IN 40 %0F B TIVLSNIHSINGNL 204 150D 1INN
%001 68 IFL'LS Q0% 0oL 000% 88 AvL'L g 0G'L ST dO %09 SIHNLONYLS LINOHSYAM ¥ONHL ONOD  G6lL
TTdINOD A1vd 01 FIva oL O ATdd OW SIHL ADIM¥d LINM | OW SIHL ALD LN NOC{LdiNDS3ad OMN
Yo LNV TWI0L | AfD TWI0L ALD 1AV TVL01 LOVHINCD ALD 1INOD

§1 2IVINLLST AYd - 2ueT] puelg - "ONi “0D NOILINHLSNOD dQO9 1TV



SL ALYIALSA AYd

SLOZ/BT

43

A1va ‘A3AOYHdGY
%96 89°709'2£¢%9 7LY9LLE IviCl n.ZéO_
aje(] o3 Ja8lofd YIUOW SIyj jBjOi
PLYoLl'Lz$ TIOL
00°009°Z2% 00'a%
‘safueyd UCNEASID JO BSNEDSq
06 feamyBiy so spis yuou aul uo Jadeap Buibbip pue
%004 00'00L'e$ 00'L 0oL 00'0% ooook'e ¢ 0oL ST ®pis nos uo pd ssoq Buny ¥oeq 4oy Juawdinb B Joge] g1z
ud
%001 00'ooc'es o0’ coz 00°0% 00°00S°L $ 0oz V3 aucq Jo sabueys uoleAs|a o anp foyes youas fEIsusy  gLZ
06 Aemybiy jo
%001 00°000'2% 00°¢ 002 00°G$ 00'000'F $ 60’z Y3 OpIs UIN0g pue HON U0 18SH0 SUISiem Youl-Z| jelsuf L1z
TdNOS 1vd oL 3I9¥Q 0L O AJud ON SIHL JoI4d LINA | OW SIHL ALD 11NN NOILdINDS3d ON
%o WY IVIOL § ALD VIOL ALD LAY IWLOL | 1DVHLNOD ALD 1NO2D

Sl JIVINILST Avd - 3UeT puelsg - "DNI 0D NOILINYELSNOD dO09 1Y




