KPO | 72
Roc Z2ll®

ol e T | \ LA 9700 Richmond Ave.
, o \ \ \/L \ Suite 250

; -WFCM Engineers, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042

SNSA L T-713-706-4414
F-713-706-4410

October 21, 2016

Mr. Donald Durgin, P.E.

RPS Klotz & Associates

1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77079

Re: 2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd from FM 1464 to San Pablo
FCM Project No. 2014101
Period Ending: October 21, 2016
Invoice No. 13

Dear Mr. Durgin;

We hereby submit our invoice for the above referenced project. The total amount due for this
invoice is Fourteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eighty Seven and Eighty Four Cents
($14,887.84). This amount is for professional services as per our contract.

Please feel free to call me if there are any questions.

Very truly yours,
FCM Engineers, P.C.

-

Dr. Frank C, Mbachu, P.E. DEE
President

FCM/mh

Enclosure

ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS & CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS



ezt

| jo | abed

s=CA<
y8'L88 ¥l £1'ON JOIOANI 504 3Nd Tv10L
y8'.88'vL $ 82'€95'0EY S ZLLSY'SPP §  %SP'E6  velBB'EZ  § 8L'699°9.L1$ SO0IAIBS € 2 V RO
G5'GER'Z  $  GF'GEQ'6B $ 00Liv'Z6 8 ge'geg'll  § 00'LLY'LOL ¢ S9VINIBS [EUOHIDPY [BIOL
= $ = $ = $ %000 00°000'6 $ 000006 $ 108i0id 8U} 0) UCHIPPY Mlemapls g
; A s , . W ‘SOIBID0SSY ¥ Apauuay| V|
0990% ¢ ov'sel'l ¢ oozerg $ %0000 F\a 09'80F $ €l 9L0Z/0E/L 00ceL's $ QUAIBUIEN - UBId UORNIIOd JO1BM WIOIS
. S S : , N S2)BID0SSY 9 Apauuay
05°8.G $ 0S1660L $ 00045°+L $ %0000k \acm 845 & el §L0g/0E/ L 00045t $ -y sUJOUIEN - SUBId |OAIUOD) OBLL €
Siocig T —_— GERES S R o717 'slesuibuz poay
SP'0S8'L  $ G985LGE $ 0060028 $ %0000L \. S7088'L $ €l G 10T/ 0060028 $ -unsny - suoneBisaAu [BoIULDSI08D 7
- $ 0009.'68 $ 0009.GE §  %00°00L * $ 8 S10Z/0E/L 00°094°SE $ "ou| sjuejnsuog yoslpuer - Bupkeang |
ang junowy  pasioAu] ASNOABld  8je O} [Blol  818jdwo) % UNOWY 80l0AU| "ON S2I0AU| a1eq d.inN PazIoYINY JUNoWY S391AI8G [RUONIPPY (9
62250'ZL _$ €8'/26'0FE $ TL086¢5e 8 %BOVE 622502k $ 81861 'GLE $ SaoIARG Diseq [B]o|
= $ r $ - § %000 - - $ §10Z/08/ 1 oo'gLe'es $ seolAlag oiseg ubisa( || @sBld ¢
62'250'CL $ S¥'e66'82C $ vLSvO'LvZ §  %0000L | BEEsoet  $ ci §10z/og/L LGV LPE $ s00IAleg diseg ubisaq || eseUd 2
z $ 8eve6'LLL $ 8EVE6LLL S 90000} - $ 6 G10Z/0g/L SEVES'LLL $ $90|A19G Ojseq ubjsa( | aseyd |
anq junowy  PaoioAu] ASNolAald  8le(] O} B10L.  819|dwo) % JUNoWy S210AU} "ON S010AU} 21ed d1IN pazuoyIny JUNoWYy sa01Aeg oised (v

910z 'Lz 18qo0 Bed

9L0Z ‘12 18G0J00 1218 20/0AU

9102 ‘1 Aepy :Buipul pousd 20/0AU
€} J8guINp 8910AL)

L0L¥7LOZ ‘0N 108[0id D4

pOPL N4 O} IQ Ojded VS wolj sifejjag SweN pefold

LOEPLOZ "ON LOJrOdd WO

¥9¥L W4 OL {0 018Vd NVS NOYHL JHIvT138
WVHO0Ud ANOE ALIHEOW €102 GNIE LHO4

ZH0.LL SEX2] ‘U0ISNoH
05Z 2Ng ‘snuaAy puowysly 0046
o'd _W.—ﬂﬁr__mr_m Wo4




N

e e 9700 Richmond Ave.

iy N e ; Suite 250
, FC_M Engineers, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042
A T-713-706-4414

F-713-706-4410

2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd from FM 1464 to San Pablo Drive

PROJECT STATUS REPORT No. 13: October 21, 2016

A. Topographic Survey

The scope of Topographic Survey is completed:

B. Utility Coordination

FCM received responses for Utility coordination from AT&T, SWBT, Center Point Energy and
Windstream. The existing utilities have been verified and checked for correctness.

C. Preliminary Engineering Activities

The Preliminary Engineering Activities is 100% complete

D. Phase II Design Activities

Phase II design activities consist of Drainage Analyses and Computations; Plan & Profile
drawings, traffic control plans, SWPPP, signing and pavement markings, bridge plans and details,
roadway cross sections, standard details, overall sheet layout and Survey Control Map and storm
sewer junction chambers. Obtained review red mark comments from Fort Bend County
Engineering Department for 100% submittal. Corrected the comments on the drawings and
resubmitted on October 12, 2016. The project has been registered at TDLR because of the
addition of sidewalk on both sides of the roadway that exceeds construction cost of $50,000.00.
The TDLR registration number is EABPRJB6817232. All the comments made on 100%
submittal have been addressed.

E. List of Planned Activities for the following Months

The following activities are planned to be accomplished in November 2016.

1. Offer bidding assistance to Fort Bend County and RPS Klotz & Associates

ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS & CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS



AUSTIN-REED ENGINEERS, LLC.

July 7, 2016
Invoice No. 1483

FMC Engineers, Inc.

9700 Richmond Avenue, Suite 250
Houston, Texas 77042

ATTN: Dr. Frank C. Mbachu, PE

Geotechnical Services

Contract Sum $37,009.00
Invoice

100 % Project Completion- Field Services — $37,009.00

Drilling & Logging and Laboratory Testing &

Engineering

Amount Previously Invoiced $35,158.55

Amount Due $1.850.45
S AL AT D $1.850.45

Y ] TN
Reviewed by:

Syd . Austin, P.E.

Senior Engineer

SWA/

6830 NORTH ELDRIDGE PARKWAY « SUITE 209 » HOUSTON, TX 77041 « TEL [832] 467 0088 -« FAX [832] 467 0505



Nathehme A Kennedy & Assorinfes (o o Regeres Squire Towe
Ntrier st BEGO Saven Drtve. Sunee 1250
Camniibtin g Homiston, Tesas 770000

Frprerns TS URS-O15 T8 Ussu2 (Fax

October 06, 2016

Dr. Frank C. Mbachu, P.E., DEE
President

FCM Engineers, P.C.

9700 Richmond Ave., Suite 250
Houston, TX 77042

Reference: Bellaire Boulevard Construction:
Fom FM 1464 to San Pablo Drive
NAK Project No. 1428-01
Invoice Number 5

For ENGINEERING SERVICES rendered on the Reference Project.
In the period from July 1, 2016 thru September 30, 2016.

Traffic Control Plan

Total Fee $ 11,570.00

Percent Complete 100.00%

Total Fee Billed $ 11,570.00
Less Previous Invoices/Payments $  10,991.50
Current Invoice Amount $ 578.50
Storm Water Poliution Prevention Plan (SWFPP)

Total Fes $ 8,132.00

Percent Complete 100.00%

Total Fee Bilied $ 8,132.00
Less Previous Invoices/Payments $ 72540
Current Invoice Amount $ 406 60
TOTAL AMOUNT DUE THIS INVOICE mi:, 985.10

Submitted by.

Mathelyne A. Kennedy & Associates
! certify this invoice to be lrue and correct

o e RN

Louis Gilbert d
Controlle




Jaymark Engineering Corporation
3730 Cypress Cresk Parkway, Sulte 108

Houston, TX 77088 )

{346) 315-1131; Fax {348) 316-1186
wwiv.jaymarkenginesring.com

INVOICE

FCM Engineers

9700 Richmond Avenue, Suite 2500 Number: 20258
Attr: Dr. Frank C. Mbachu, P.E., DEE Job:  15-020
Houston, TX 77042 Date:  7/R72016
2013 Mobllity Bond Program/Fort Bend County
Bellaire Boulevard from FM1464 to San Pablo Drive Project
Bridge Design Engineering Services
Total
Contract Parcent Completed Previous Current Current
Amount Complete To Date Billings Amount Due 'Pementalg_e
Dasign Phase Engingering Services
& 114,360.00 100.00% $ 114,360.00 $ 108,642.00 $ h,718.00 5.00%
Construction Phase Engineering Services
$ 6,000.00 0.00% 3 - § - 3 - 0.00%
Addidonat Services - Nong § -
Total Amount Due Upon Receipt 3 5,718.00

! certify that the amount Invoiced is true and correct to the best of my kiiowledga.

M LS. 3“18“

Signature Date




Peterson, Jillian

From: Don Durgin <Don.Durgin@klotz.com>
Sent: Monday, November 14, 2016 10:49 AM
To: Peterson, Jillian

Subject: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 013
Attachments: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 013.pdf

lillian,

| have reviewed the attached invoice and recommend approval. This invoice bills out 100% of several phases. The plans
are not quite ready for bid, but we have $9000 left to bill for design phase that | will not let be billed 100% until they
complete the plans.

Please process for payment. Thanks.

Donald M. Durgin, P.E.

Transportation Practice Manager - RPS Klotz Associates
1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500

Houston, Texas, 77079

Tel: 281 589 7257

Mobile: 713 269 3913

Email: Don.Durgin@klotz.com

WWW: rpsgroup.com | klotz.com




