O VAU
Cac 2503

2)iB|\
e i 9700 Richmond Ave.
£ NRA s ’ Suite 250
:& FCM Engineers, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042
e T-713-706-4414

F-713-706-4410

November 30, 2016

Mr. Donald Durgin, P.E.

RPS Klotz & Associates

1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77079

Re: 2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd from FM 1464 to San Pablo
FCM Project No. 2014101
Period Ending: November 30, 2016
Invoice No. 14

Dear Mr. Durgin;

We hereby submit our invoice for the above referenced project
invoice is Nine Thousand Dollars and Zero Cent
professional services as per our contract.

atal amount due for this
$9,000.00). This amount is for

oL, 35
Please feel free to call me if there are any questions. ) M}//‘

i.
)

Very truly yours,
FCM Engineers, P.C.

Dy

Dr. Frank C, Mbachu, P.E. DEE
President

FCM/mh

Enclosure

ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS & CONSTRIICTION MANARERS



| jo | abed

600006 71"ON F0I0ANI 904 300 TVLOL
000006 § ZL'LSP'ShP $ ZLISP'PSY $  %¥e'G6 000006 8 81°699'0L¥$ SOOIAISS § 8 V IBIOL
000006 $ Q0 L.¥'Z6 $ 00LL¥LOLS 000006 $ 00°LLY'LOL $ S0|ABS [BUOHIPPY 18101
000006 § - $ 000006 $ %0000, 000006 % #l 9102/9/6 00°000'6 § 108[01d 8U} O} UOHIPPY d[emapls ‘G

_ . et P B & "S8]BID0SSY g Apsuusy 'y
$ 00ZEL's $ o0zeL's $  %00°00L $ i 910Z/08/1 00ZEL'S $ SUAIBLIBN - USid LGNS JOIBM ULIS b

- I ek . _ o vy $21BID0SSY B Apeuuay
$ 0004811 $ 00045°LL $§ %0000t $ i SG102Z/0E/L 00°0L8°LL $ v BUAIBUIEN - SUB|d (OAUOD OlRlL 6

_ " I . ) e 07171 'siesuibuzy paoy
$  00'600L€ ¢ 0060028 $  %00°00L $ L G10Z/og/L 00'600°28 $ UGSy - SUONEBSAAU| [EOIILDAI08D 2

B $ 0009L'6E $ 0009268 $  %0000) - $ 8 $102/08/4 00°094'sg ¢ "Duj SluBYNSUOD Yysaipue - Bukeang L
ang unowy  padioaul Alsnolasld  slec] ol [elol  @18jdWog % JUNOWY 8210AU| "ON 8210AU| s1eq d.LN pazioyiny junowy S30IABS [BUONIPPY (g
- $ 21'086'25E $ 2086256 § %806 2 $ 81'B61'SLE 4 SAOIADG DI1SEq |B}O)

- $ - $ - $ %000 - $ GLOZ/OE/L 90'8LZ'ZZ $ seoines oiseg ubise( ||| eseud '€

- $ LGP0 LPE $ vLSPO'LYZ $ %00°00L - $ ¥l GLOZ/0E/L v1680'L¥Z $ selAleg diseq ubisaq |j sseyd g

- $ BEVE6LLL $ BEPEG'LLL $  %00°00) - $ 6 S1L0Z/0E/ L BEVE6 LLL $ saoiAlag olseg ublsa( | aseyd |
angunowy  PedIoAU| AlsnoiAsld  8leq 03 |Bjo).  919|dwo)) Y junowyy S0I0AU| ON 210AU| aled dinN PazuoyIny Junowy saolInleg aiseg (v
9102 0 J1oqUaA0N :ale( e2/oAl|

g10Z '0¢ Jeqwanop :Buipug pouad asioau|

YL 4equunp a210Au]

L0L¥LOZ ‘ON 1o8lold WO

910z ‘0S JaquiaAop 8ieq POPL N4 O) ICT O|ged UBS Wol sie|eg awep Joaloid

LOLYLOZ "ON LO3rodd W4

91 W4 OL "Ha OT18vd NVS WO JHivTi=Eg
WYH90Hd ONOE ALITIEON €102 AN3E LyH04d

Zv0.LL sexa] ‘uoisnoy
052 NG ‘ONUBAY puowLsiy 00.L6
*0°d ‘ssvaufiug o4




7 9700 Richmond Ave.
\gs s y Suite 250
FC_M Engineers, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042
sy o ol T-713-706-4414

F-713-706-4410

2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd from FM 1464 to San Pablo Drive

PROJECT STATUS REPORT No. 14: November 30, 2016

A. Topographic Survey

The scope of Topographic Survey is completed:

B. Utility Coordination

FCM received responses for Utility coordination from AT&T, SWBT, Center Point Energy and
Windstream. The existing utilities have been verified and checked for correctness.

C. Preliminary Engineering Activities

The Preliminary Engineering is 100% complete

D. Phase Il Design Activities

Phase II design is 100% complete

E. List of Planned Activities for the following Months

The following activities are planned to be accomplished in December 2016.

1. Offer bidding assistance to Fort Bend County and RPS Klotz & Associates

ENGINEERS « ARCHITECTS « CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS



Peterson, Jillian

R U R R A 2 A e U e B R i el R B e L S B i i
From: Don Durgin <Don.Durgin@klotz.com>
Sent: Friday, December 09, 2016 1.09 PM
To: Peterson, Jillian
Subject: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 014
Attachments: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 014.pdf

Jillian,

I have reviewed the attached invoice and recommend approval. FCM has completed 100% of design services. They have
bid and construction phase remaining. Please process for payment. Thanks.

Donald M. Durgin, P.E.

Transportation Practice Manager - RPS Klotz Associates
1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500

Houston, Texas, 77079

Tel: 281 589 7257

Mobile: 713 269 3913

Email: Don.Durgin@klotz.com

WwWw: rpsgroup.com | klotz.com




