P&k 12240l BAf
Tec A2 wlyliq

I 9700 Richmond Ave.
' - Suite 250
s i FC‘M Englneers, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042
5 ,E:w';f’ = # T-713-706-4414

F-713-706-4410

March 20, 2017

Mr. Donald Durgin, P.E.

RPS Klotz & Associates

1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77079

Re: 2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd from FM 1464 to San Pablo
FCM Project No. 2014101
Period Ending: March 20, 2017
Invoice No. 15

Dear Mr. Durgin;

We hereby subnnt our invoice for the above referenced project. The total amount due for this

housand Three Hundred Elghty Seven Dollars and Sixty Four Cents
($5,387 64). Thl 3 2 ount is for professmnal services as per our contract.

Please feel free to call me if thergxz;ny questions.

Very truly yours,
FCM Engineers, P.C.

(3

Dr. Frank C, Mbachu, P.E. DEE
President

FCM/mh

Enclosure

ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS &« CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS



| Jo | ebeg

¥9'L8E'§ SL'ON HDI0ANI "O4 3Na TVLOL
.vw I8E'S A ZLLSY'PSY $49.888°65v §  %.LP'O6 $9°28¢'S $ A 81'699'9.p% SIVAIRG H F V [BIO)

/ V4 7
= $ 00'LiP'LOL $ 00LiF'LOLS = $ 00' LAV 10L $ S80IAISS |BUOHIPPY [B10L
- $ 000006 $ 000006 $ %00°00L E $ Si 9102/9/6 00'000'6 $ 10810id 8u) O] UORIPPY Ylemapls G
_ S eyt SRR . . ; 'SBJBID0SSY R Apauuay| "y
$ 00¢cEL8 $ o00cel's $  %0000L $ ri SL0z/0et 00ZeL's 4 SUAIBLIEN - UB|d UOHN(OG JO1EM WICS ¥
e — . —— SO)EID0SSY B Apauua)y

- o -

$ 00048 L1 ¢ 00°0L8'LL $  %00°00L 8 vi SLOZ/0E/ L 00°048L L $ "y BUAIBLIEN - SUB|d [ONUOD JIRIL °§
) - " SRR ) R— 071 'siesuibuz pasy
$ 00'800'LE $ 006002 $ %00°00L $ ¥i SGLOC/OE! L 00'600°LE 3 RSNy - SUONEBISIAU] [2IIUYDSI08D) 7
= $ 0009L'GE $ 0009L'6E $  %00°00L - $ 8 S102/0E/1L 00092'se $ ‘OU| SJUBYINSUOD YosjpueT - Buikeaing |
anq UNoWY  PaoloAu] AiSNOingid  9leq 0} [e10L  919]dWoD) % UNOUNY 8I0AU| "ON 8210AU| 810 d1LN pPazZUoUINY JUNOLUY saoiAlag [euolIppY (g
79°/8E'G  $  Z1'086'2EE $ 9//98'858 $ %1866 19'/8E'S $ 81'861'G.E g Sa0iAlag Diseq [RI0)
79488 § - $ v948¢s § %Se Ve $9°/8€'G $ gl GLoe/0e/L gu'sLe'ee $ saojaleg oiseg ublsa() ||| #seud '€
= $ vLSPO'LYE $ vLSGPO'LYPZ $ %00°00L - $ 14 GLoZ/0E/L 450 L b2 $ $a0IMBG o1seg ublsaq || 8seld 2
- $ 8EvEB'LLL $ 8cpe6LllL $  %00°00L = $ 6 SLOZ/0E/L 8EFE6 LLL $ seolAeg oised ubisaq | eseyd L
BN JUNOWY  PadSIoAu| A|SNoinald  leqi O] [BI0L  819IdWaD % JUnOWy 8210AU| "ON 8DICAU| 218Q dUN pazHoYINY Junowwy se0IAeg oiseg (V)
£L10Z '0¢ YoJepy :®1eQ 80i0AU|
/102 ‘0z uotely :Buipug pouad eoloAu|
Gl tJOCUINN 2210AU|
LOMPLOZ ON 108loid WO 4
2102 '0Z ualep -81eq P91 IN4 0} 10 OlQBd UBS WOJ) BilE||og (sweN 108/04d

LOLPI0Z "ON LOIrOdd WO

¥9¥L N4 OL "8G O19Vd NVS WO FHIVTIEd
WYHOO0Ud ONOE ALITIHOW €102 ON3E L4804

2¥0./. sexa}] ‘uoisnoH
057 9HNS “ONUBAY PUOWLDIY 00.L6
O d ‘sseautbuy Wod




i

E:_-'&FCM%Engineers, P.C.
R At A

89700 Richmond Ave.
Suite 250

Houston, Texas 77042
T-713-706-4414

F-713-706-4410

Date: March 31, 2017

2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd. from FM 1464 to San Pablo

FCM Project No. 2014082

Period Ending: March 31, 2017

Invoice No. 15

Authorized Amount:

Phase | - Preliminary Engineering Services = $111,934.38
Phase II - Final Engineering Design = $241,045.74

Phase I1I - Construction Services = $22,218.06
Additional Services = $101,471.00

Total Authorization = $476,669.18 v/

INVOICE SUMMARY
Personnel Classification Hours Billing Rate # | Total Amount
Frank C. Mbachu Project Manager 25 $174.75 $4,368.75
David Collins Sr. Engineer 0 $121.50 $0.00

Mary Huang Project Engineer 6 $116.85 $701.10

George Williams CAD Technician 5 $75.12 $375.60
Total 36 $5,445.45

BUDGET LIMIT = $5,387.64

Total this Invoice: - $5,387.64

$454.451.12 Vv~
$459.838.76 v~

Previously Invoiced =
Invoice to Date =




g
. -

T 9700 Richmond Ave.

‘ s % o 1 Suite 250
N :-,‘--FQM,'E“Q“WH s, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042
S o T-713-706-4414

F-713-706-4410

2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd from FM 1464 to San Pablo Drive

PROJECT STATUS REPORT No. 15: March 20, 2017

A. Topographic Survey

The scope of Topographic Survey is completed:

B. Utility Coordination

FCM received responses for Utility coordination from AT&T, SWBT, Center Point Energy and
Windstream. The existing utilities have been verified and checked for correctness.

C. Preliminary Engineering Activities

The Preliminary Engineering is 100% complete

D. Phase Il Design Activities

Phase 1l design is 100% complete
E. Pre-Bid Services

Responded to bidders questions Q&A #1, Addendum #1 including Q&A #2 with revised bid form
and Addendum #2 including Q&A #3 with revised bid form and revised drawing sheet 41 of 54.

F. List of Planned Activities for the following Months

The following activities are planned to be accomplished in April 2017.

1. Offer contract award services to Fort Bend County and RPS Klotz & Associates if requested.

ENGINEERS 4 ARCHITECTS & CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS



Harris, Britten

LR S BT i T i e i s
From: Peterson, Jillian
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 9:45 AM
To: Harris, Britten
Subject: FW: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 015
Attachments: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 015.pdf

Jillian Peterson

Special Projects Coordinator

Fort Bend County Engineering

W. 281-633-7507
Jillian.Peterson@FortBendCountyTx.gov

ENGINEERING HAS MOVED TO 301 JACKSON STREET RICHMOND, TX 77469.

From: Don Durgin [mailto:Don.Durgin@klotz.com]
Sent: Friday, March 31, 2017 9:42 AM

To: Peterson, Jillian

Subject: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 015

Jillian,

| have reviewed the attached invoice and recommend approval. Please process for payment. Thanks.

Donald M. Durgin, P.E.

Practice Manager - RPS Klotz Associates
1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500

Houston, Texas, 77079

Tel: 281 589 7257

Mobile: 713 269 3913

Email:  Don.Durgin@klotz.com

WWW: rpsaroup.com | klotz.com




