PO 114l B
A, :,HLP'MZ %\\'5“7

s s G B e 9700 Richmond Ave.
¢ . Suite 250
, FCM ‘Engineers, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042
b T-713-706-4414

F-713-706-4410

July 3, 2017

Mr. Donald Durgin, P.E.

RPS Klotz & Associates

1160 Dairy Ashford, Suite 500
Houston, Texas 77079

Re: 2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd from FM 1464 to San Pablo
FCM Project No. 2014101
Period Ending: June 30, 2017
Invoice No. 16

Dear Mr. Durgin;

We hereby submit our invoice for the above referenced project. The total amount due for this
s—kyelve Thousand Three Hundred Thirty Six and Eighty Six Cents

($12,336 86). This amount is for professional services as per our contract.

W75 ogly)

Please feel free to

\-

all me if there are any questions.

Very truly yours,
FCM Engineers, PJC.

Dr. Frank C, Mbachu, P.E. DEE
President

FCM/mh

Enclosure

ENGINEERS « ARCHITECTS # CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS



FCM Engineers, P.C.
9700 Richmond Avenue, Suite 250
Houston, Texas 77042

FORT BEND 2013 MOBILITY BOND PROGRAM
BELLAIRE FROM SAN PABLO DR. TO FM 1464
FCM PROJECT No. 2014101

__uwo_.mﬂ Name: Bellaire from San Pablo Dr. to FM 1464

FCM Project No: 2014101

Invoice Number: 16

Invoice Period Ending: March 20, 2017
Invoice Date: July 3, 2017

Date: July 3, 2017

A) Basic Services Amount Authorized NTP Date Invoice No. Invoice Amount % Complete Total to Date  Previously Invoiced ~ Amount Due
1. Phase | Design Basic Services % 111,934.38 1/30/2015 9 8 - 100.00% § 111,934.38 $ 111,934.38 § -

2. Phase il Design Basic Services $ 241,045.74 1/30/2015 14 $ = 100.00% $ 241,045.74 $ 241,045.74 % 5

3. Phase Ill Design Basic Services $ 22,218.06 1/30/2015 16 $ 12,336.86 79.78% $§ 17,72450 $ 5,387.64 % 12,336.86
Total Basic Services $ 375,198.18 $ 12,336.86 08.80%  $ 370,704.62 3 358,367.76 § 12,336.86
B) Additional Services Amount Authorized NTP Date Invoice No. Invoice Amount % Complete Total to Date  Previously Invoiced  Amount Due
1. Surveying - Landtech Consultants Inc.  § 35,760.00 1/30/2015 8 $ - 100.00% $§ 35760.00 $ 35,760.00 $ -

2. Geotechnical Investigations - Austin- ) 0 )
Reed Engineers, LLC $ 37,009.00 1/30/2015 14 $ 100.00% § 37,000.00 % 37,009.00 §

3. Traffic Control Plans -~ Nathelyne A. .
Kennedy & Assoclates $ 11,570.00 1/30/2015 14 $ - 100.00% $ 11,570.00 § 11,570.00 §

4. Storm Water Pollution Plan - Nathelyne g 0 132 .
A. Kennedy & Associates. § 8,132.00 113012015 14 $ 100.00% $ 8,132.00 $ 8,132.00 §

5. Sidewalk Addition to the Project $ 9,000.00 9/6/2016 15 $ = 100.00% $ 9,000.00 §$ 9,000.00 § -
Total Additional Services 5 101,471.00 $ B $101,471.00 % 101,471.00 § -
Total A & B Services V' $476,669.18 $ 12,336.86 99.06% Y § 472,175.62 % \/ 459,838.76 $ 12,336.86
TOTAL DUE FOR INVOICE NO.16 [§ 12.336.86

Page 1 of 1



i s 9700 Richmond Ave.

iR 1-713-706-4414
F-713-706-4410

el ¥ e ) , Suite 250
- F(}M ‘Engineers, P.C, Houston, Texas 77042

Date: July 3, 2017

2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Blvd. from FM 1464 to San Pablo

FCM Project No. 2014101

Period Ending: June 30, 2017

Invoice No. 16

Authorized Amount:

Phase I - Preliminary Engineering Services = $111,934.38
Phase II - Final Engineering Design = $241,045.74

Phase [l - Construction Services = $22,218.06
Additional Services = $101,471.00

Total Authorization = $476,669.18 V/

INVOICE SUMMARY
FCM Engineers, P.C.
Personnel Classification Hours Billing Rate # | Total Amount
Frank C. Mbachu Project Manager 14 $174.75 $2.446.50
David Collins Sr. Engineer 0 $121.50 $0.00
Mary Huang Project Engineer 20 $116.85 $2,337.00
George Williams CAD Technician 28 $75.12 $2,103.36
Total 62 $6,886.86
SUBCONSULTANTS
JAYMARK ENGINEERING CORP. (SEE ATTACHED INVOICE) $2,400.00
*LANDTECH (SEE ATTACHED INVOICE) $3,050.00
TOTAL SUBCONSULTANTS $5,450.00
Total this Invoice: = $12,336.86

Previously Invoiced v/ $459,838.75
Invoice to Date = V $472,175.62

* Amount by Landtech will be paid out of FCM Engineers current authorization. Landtech fee proposal for
53050.00 to re-establish survey control points was approved. The amount will be appropriated later by
Fort Bend County.



e ST T ARt casbomAsrpAR e e T

v e

tandiach, inc.

2525 North Loop West, Sufte 300
Houston, Texas 77008

T 713-861-7068; F: 713-851-4131
THBPE Reg. No. F-1364

TxBPLS Reg, Mo, 10018100

PUM ENGINEERS, PC INVOICE NUMBER: 54392
P00 RICHMOND AVEMUE DATE: Oaf15/2017
SLHTE 250
HOUSTON, TX 7243 FROVECT S I3
ATTN: MB, DAVID COLLINS, P.E CHIENMT I3 2058
FOR PROFESSIDNAL SERVICES FROM MAY 01,2017 THROUGH MAY 31,2017
M
BEILLAIRE BLYD. FROB FM 1464 TO SAN PABLO DRIVE
Cortract Parcant Prior Total Current
Desaription Amount Cormpleta Billed Bilfed Bifkadt
CONSTRUCTION PHASE 805000 100460 0.00 38,0500 T OR050.00
Totat 3,__‘6_59.00 100.00 00 3,050.00 3 .050,00
OO T —
TOTAL INVDICE DUE 305000
THANE YO,
APPROVED BY

@M}\QA&\_

PALIL P. KWAN, RPLS
PRESIDENT

Surveying | Plnning { Enginberng | Consteuction Manzgament

0 A i



Jaymark Engineering Corporation

3730 Cypress Creek Parkway, Suite 108
Houston, TX 77068

(346) 316-1181; Fax (346) 316-1185
www.jaymarkengineering.com

INVOICE

FCM Engineers

9700 Richmond Avenue, Suite 2500 Number. 20313
Attn: Dr. Frank C. Mbachu, P.E., DEE Job:  15-020
Houston, TX 77042 Date: 6/28/2017
2013 Mobility Bond Program/Fort Bend County
Bellaire Boulevard from FM1464 to San Pablo Drive Project
Bridge Design Engineering Services
Total
Contract Percent Completed Previous Current Current
Amount Complete To Date Billings Amount Due  Percentage
Design Phase Engineering Services
$ 114,360.00 100.00% $ 114,360.00 $ 114,36000 $ = 0.00%
Construction Phase Engineering Services
$ 8,000.00 40.00% $ 2,400.00 3 - $ 2,400.00 40.00%
Additional Services - None $ =
Total Amount Due Upon Receipt 3 2,400.00

I certify that the amount invoiced is true and correct to the best of my knowledge.

MLe 8- Sepdn

Signature

6/28/2017

Date




9700 Richmond Ave.

e o Suite 250
n. "".T’I‘((:‘M.hnglneers, P.C. Houston, Texas 77042
e T-713-706-4414

SRt

F-713-706-4410

2013 Mobility Bond Program, Fort Bend County
Bellaire Bivd from FM 1464 to San Pablo Drive

PROJECT STATUS REPORT No. 16: July 3, 2017

Phase IT1 — Construction Phase Services

A. Pre-Construction Meeting

FCM Engineers, P.C. attended the pre-construction meeting where it was concluded that the EOR
will communicate with the surveyor and authorize the surveyor to go and re-establish the survey
control points. The surveyor (Landtech) submitted the fee proposal to re-establish the control
point in the amount of Three Thousand Fifty and Zero Cents ($3,050.00). The amount, it was
understood will be appropriated later by Fort Bend County after the amount is paid from FCM
budget for Phase III Services. The surveyor completed the service and submitted the invoice for
$3,050.00 as attached.

B. Submittals Review

There are total 13 submittals reviewed and returned to the construction manager. The log of
submittals is attached to this report.

C. RFI Responses

There are 13 RFP’s submitted, reviewed with response and forwarded to the construction
manager. The log of RFI’s is attached to this report.

D. Construction Site Photographs

The construction site photographs were taken as attached to this report. The site visit was taken
due to the pictures forwarded by the contractor to look at the picture showing the locations of
drilled shaft.

E. List of Planned Activities for the following Months

The following activities are planned to be accomplished in July 2017,
1. Review of submittals.

2. Review and response to RFI’s and provide other contract document clarifications when
requested by construction manager.

ENGINEERS & ARCHITECTS & CONSTRUCTION MANAGERS



1 28eg

10U JO peanbel 818 SYRYS say} Jauyjeum Ajliea asesid “sjjem Buim auj sepun
YBUS PaIG 8L U SMOUS Of 198y U0 SBLIMEID JUBLINGY PIEPUEIS BY L ")
‘QUN0 URIPALL BPIM 7 B PUB ‘SBUE| [are]
SpIM bz MIEMBPIS BPIM § LB LJIM [BJ0] BPIM - E 8Q PINOYS SIL DABIE] SAY
‘poINDAI Ul "SUIPIM GUNO UBIPALL PUE ‘SLIPIA BUEB| [OARJ) ‘SYIpiM Yiemapis Buipnjour syipim
‘sjjem Buim 8y Japun syeys pajjup 81 Buipiaosd Jou 8se ap) /. aBpuq ay) wiyuod asesld (7 Jo 7 188YS MeXS L0 pleAs|nog jleH — swesg
'sueyd qe|g - s|iejeq ueds — ssulsping ubise() Ly 188YS U UMOYS SUIPIM 8L
aBpLIg pesIAal paLdeNe 89S 0y Pasine; usaq sey sebpug “gjyoleul jou seop YdIYM |- 7€ S £F PUE ZE SI1eayS uo salipg au) jo Yipim 8y L "9
“UORASID GINY) "aBplg 8y} O 8pIS MO| BU) U0 'QIND JO B0k} 'qINnd Jo doj au) uo §I
jodo| auy si ue|4 8bpug au) uo umoys apelB ajyosd ey | “Ghi Ajjewnon "abpuq auj uo sije} apeib spjoid sy} AfloBXS B18YM ULIYUCD BsE8ld 'G
‘Buneaq sy 199)J8) peloaLIod aq pinoys ¢ 1aays ueid a) 1081100 S| YOIYM
2 JL02H1S ‘DUija58q Aanns [2UIBL0 Jad SB 1081100 PaLISA pUE PEXDBDJLLIUCO 8588]d ‘3,86 LG.F.98N S| YJIUM £E Jeays uo Buliesq ey} yim sjojuod) V02Tl cCBzE
ueeq sey z¢ 1eayg uo abpug ojged ueg ey Joj Buuesg 'y SIj} ‘2,50,15,98N S € 198yg uo afipug ojge ueg ay} o} Bupeaq ey 'y
‘Buitesq 1031100 S OIYM
SIU) 128181 PRI0ALI0D 8q PINCYS ¢ 188y Ueyd JIAI7) "BuleseqiLIYUCT 3528|d ‘3,08 €761 .88N S UDIUM Z€ J8aUS U0 Buliesq aul Lim sjaluod
Konuns jeuBo Jad SE 198400 PeLUBA PuE PayDByo usag] SIY i3,/0,12.88N S € 188§ uo aBpug spoop AoyoD au 1o Butieeq ey ‘g
sey zg 199Ug Uo abpug SPOOM AloyoiuD) au) Joj Bueag "¢} suolieas|3ysuonels ebpug pu3 pue uibog ou) WU 85B3ld " 56'06/ 1S 1 9+8E
'SUOJels asey) 19aye) Pa10aLI0d 8q PNOYS /7 sie8ys ueid IAID) PUE 0F"L6/L5 1@+LE 21 UOIUM EE 188YS Lo LoieAs|3/uolels abpug
‘auljaseq Aenins [guiBLio Jad Se 191100 payisan pue peydeyol  pug pue uibag eyl UM SIDYUCO SIUL - S6'06/SL LG+8E PUB OF'LE/EL 9L+ LE
U380 9ABY £ 183US UC UMOUS Suoielg pu3 pue uibeg au| g ale /7 198ys uo uoleas|3uonels abpug pud pue wbeg eyl 'z
‘suopjes| suones|ysuoiels afipug pu3 pue uibag au) uLuod 8sesld L' 26iv. P+l
3564} 108}j8) PaJ981I00 80 PINOUS £792Z S19ays ue(d [IND pUE 9F'CEIL PE+P | B1E YOIyM ZE 188YS U0 uoieAs|Z/uoNe)S abpug
‘auijeseq Aenins jeuiBlo 1ad e 108100 payLeA pue payasydl  pug pue uibag syl yim SIIU0D SIY} LLL76/L9'61+GL PUB 97'C6/L9° 88+ I
U8B SABY ZE 198YS U0 UMOUS Suolels pug pue uibieg 8y) °| /B §7 PUB 7Z 198US U0 uoljeAs|3/uonels ebpug pu3 pue wbeg ey '
Bumed
adois - |zy ey Aunod spieH sed g $58|7 '€ SARIS Yoeoiddy ‘sjusuingy,
'sder) ‘suwnjog) - |z wey Aunon siuep Jed g ssey) ‘g uelpspy abpug pue
Buineg adojg Joj q Ssep |zy Way Aune) sueH esn g “emepis aBpug “oeq 8bpud - 27y Wall 10X L iod § sse|D) | 1081100 Bl8
z ARVALAL sqe|g yoeouddy ‘syuswingy| suoieuBisep xiw Bupmaioy ay) 12y Ajuieio esesid ‘Ajeuopippy '0og way Aunogf £ Loe/8ely el
'sdes) 'SUWINOD J0} 2y SSB|D) L2y Wel| AjunoD SIeH 8s() ' S} SE pays) st yBnou) UsAs [|om Se Zgy Wal| LOGKL MOJI0} [|iM 499p
afipug pue “yemepis ebpugf  a6pug ojqed ues su} 1ey) Ajuerd 8sesld zzi Wl LOTX L SBousIaias YoM
“yoag eBpug 10} 70 SSBlD 1Zy wey Aunog siwer esn 1| sebpug Aloxoiy0 auy 1o} yoap aBpug ey jo uolidsoxs aul i suopeoyadsi
09 Way Aunoy siey osn jieys sebpuq wog|AunoD sLBH |2 S90UIa}e1 W0y pig 8l ‘saliplig au) U0 Swaj 8jR:5u00 8L} 104
188nbai uodn papiaoid 8q ueo
z L0212/ pue 'ss|ly (0 8y Buisn pauielqo eq ued sajeuipioo) ‘Buired 110218210 %
ado|s 8L 1o ueld auj uo PSPIACID U8B BARY SUMOP=8] |
pue suoisusw ‘Buined adojs sy uo papinoid suoes|3 sabipuq ay) mojeq Buined adojs ay) ua sjulodjd
UM s88ys ueld abpug pajepdn payoeye puy esesid ¥Eauq |j2 JO) SUONBAB]S PUB J8SHO/UCHEIS JO SBIEUIPICOD 8piA0.d 8ses)
¢,30puq
Z LLOTITYS yoka U0 swieaq |[e o} w0y 0) Adnaoo aseald sesuibua ufisep au) ueD 'BiepY  £107/L01Y o¢
Bjep Weaq 10} 198ys 1180 LOQX.L PAYoRye 0} soje) seaidi  ou suiRjuoo (INGSd) wicd ublsaq Weeg gejs aleloun)) pessenseld sy
papuodsay b s paniwgns "ON
sheq passal0id g asuodsay |4y 1sanbay jo uopdiasaq S Sumerq
S,j44 40 1811
uojINIsU0) pooldjy Z0ZET "ON 2y g ‘sraourfus

Hoyoeliuo)

129f01d AIGOIN Ojqed UES 0} YOPTING WoJ) pienajnog aite(jag




7 98ed

‘way sy Joj sieaubus o4 o) Jajes Bses|d
Joaloid st jo
Jed se papn|oul e Jeu) S}98Us Sy |2 Sieaipul jJou $30p Xapul, ‘oeloid sy} jo Yed se papnjout e 1ey) sj9sys au} (2
1e8ys JaA0d 8y | “peinbay se papiaoid 81 Buiylhiens jey) eS| elealpUL JOU S80P XBPU, J88YS J8ACD BY L ‘pasinbay se papioid s Bunphiena)
ayeLL 0] 195 218|dWI0D B BABL JUOP aMm Jey) 8jou ases|d ‘0S|, b 1EL) 2INS SYBW 0} 185 Bje|dwod B 9ABY J,U0p 8 jey) ejou eseeid 'osjy
‘Jle1aq uolosLL0Y) Jeaus ay) aanbal im sefipuq e ‘seA} - ie1aQ uolosuLoy JesyS, 8yl anbas i seBpug 77y J Alen eseald nof uen
JI1ej8(] uonasuua] ‘abipiq GLESG PUe GLESY BU) 10} U0IIBG BSISASUBIL
1eays, eui einbas im sabpug 1y It Ajuea esesyd nokuep, 't [eaidA L, 8u Yim 188Us ueld J0BJU0D BU) YiIm sn apiaoid aseald nof ue
‘GLESE/GLES UM LUD[0SS SSISASUEL | "afplg G1ASG PUB GLESY BU) 10} UoiIeg
¥ 2102199 [20/04 | & Buimous 18eys paugele puy esesld ‘ZLESGZ1ESY] osiansuel) [eoidAt, B Bujjedipul jeeys OU SeMm alay | “|IB1ep UOHOBULI0D Jesys]  LLOZILLIS 8
1o} uoyoeg esieAsuel | (eoidh] ey se suwes al stinofesyLf e Bugeoipul osly Auo ofipuq z1ASG pue ZLESY U} Joj uoDas aseAsuR) |
. ofipug [eoidA 1, e ejeaipu) Bumelp 101U0D AU (paydeye) ¢/ ou 18als uQ °Z
§1LESS PuE GLaSY 8u) Jo} uonoas asieasue:] [RAIAL, Sull" Aempeos ) bz, B 10f GLESY 8Ul PUB 2185 SUi 10} subisap Lieaq geys ey} Yim
U Jaays uejd 10e5u0 sy yym sn apinoid aseald nod ug) z} s epjaoid esesid nod ued ABMpe0! Y ¥Z € J0J GLESE BU) PUB 718 SS 8Uj 10
BIEP 78S T 841 10} weag 6L.as fempeoy 0 8y esn| subisep weeq qeis sy} sejeoipy) Ajuo (payoene) pepinoid jesys ubisep ayy '}
BIEP GLESY 8U) Joj weeg 7189 ABMpeoY 0E 8y} 8sn ‘sBumesp
(1588 1eeys LOUXL U0 payoeye ay) uo sejsessid ay) Aq pejsanbal uonewIoju| 8y} epiold asesid
‘Aempeci ') yZ © J0j GLESY 8yl pue Z18sY
By} Jo) ubijsep weaq gejs eyl yim sn epincid aseerd nok uen, 't
"BN|EA pajsenoe) B Ti8L) 10} SWeaq GlEss bue ¢l8ss
A LL0ZE LIS 10} (payoene) 06-a8dS (01 g5 1o 7} 99 AL) suedg weegy'sLasy 'ZLESY eul o} Usiun 85esid g, PUB Y, SenjeA Loiayad peot pead) L10¢/bLS 3 L
qe|g ajelolior) passallsald 10X L U0 |ge] oyj asn ases|dl 8y} BuissiLL s SWeaq qe|S U} Jo} | 198US UO SenieA 8jqeUBA JO Bjge | 8u |
*sbuimesp ‘auieseq ey
Z Ji0ziz1s | peyoene eeg ‘seBpuq ylog loj suyeseq sul OF ,(B}0} PAMAYS JO BUIESE] BL) O} 06 BIE SjUag PUE SIUBLANGE SUf J wijuod esesidf L10¢/LL/S EER L 9
aue sbulea juewsingy ‘sbuuesq juswainge sy} peReoy) 'safipug yioq Joj Buiiesq sujleseq ey 0} 06 1ou aie sbulieaq juswinge ey |
"sugyd pasinal payoeye £1081100 S| UDIUM "PIEPUEIS AWNOD) SHIEH — GBIS)
4 L100/%1G 995 B588ld ‘9F 198US UO R0 GeIS Yorciddy Aunog siiieHiyoeoiddy YOIy L 0} B 10} |20 9E 198YS U0 S|iBle( abpug ey | piepuels 1oaxl| 210282y A RA G
Jad SE YU} 0} MOUS O} pesines Usaq anBY €¢ B Z€ S19aUS 2 S| 4OIUM 3-Sd YOIL L) GRIS Yoeouddy 07 B 0} ||BO £€ PUE ZE S198US
pepuodsay poIIgns “ON
sheq passa00id o asuodsay |4y sanbay jo :o_un_bmwo_ azeq Supnerg ON |44
S.144 40 151"
uoI1aNIIsuo) pood||y Z0ZET "ON ryed ‘sxsau mmaﬂ

11039B1U0D

1aloid AWjIGOW O|qed UES 01 POPTINA WO} pienajnog aliejjag




£ ofey

‘el £220 LOQX L 0 Suooas yiemapis G g uo e abueyn p
el
£7Z0 LOOXL U0 UMOYS SE y|EMBPIS Pasies 10} |Ijap sad yoejy )
: . saljuenb mau ay; uaniB sy Jo pajsed wa) piq sy}
‘L_M%_m%w .ﬂomww Mw_wﬁ_wﬁw xm”“,_wmwu_mﬂ”_whﬁ mmm,__muu .m soudas ueo am ey} 08 "suejd pue sbumelp meu apinotd ssesid nok ued ubisep
! 4 m:m._ duo ﬁ“?w_cm m.m LBl O] mxﬂ_umim_u_u M jeuiBuo ey) wou speuw aq (i sebueyd i Buijies ayy jo uoeopqey jo sseooid
; ; aup Aejap ajqissed pinoo ¥ Ayoinb epew Jou si uoisioap e J Buijies o
LLO%ILHE "OIqEq UES TEON SOPH| oo ol CIIsSOc PINGO Y FIHOMD BPELY 10U 1 UOISIOSP 1 BUE 1 WM, ) g m
ey XU SIS IORIE HEANEDIS U030 hLETT). paeooid pinoys am Mot o) se papiroid uoneusioju 1eupn; Aue ussq Jou sey
18I £Z¢0 LOCKL 065 Hemep!s g Lo _._n.w_mm aJ8U) Uoo-aud BU) B0UIS ‘SOUBLISIUIBW JO BSBD JOJ (1B 9J9J0UCO B ) |18 [9ais|
e waj Buyires ay) abueyo o) ansep sjgissod e pey Ajunod sy pue passnosip
£Z20 100X L U0 UMOLS SB Yj|emap|s pasies Joj iejap Jad yoeny . §
18I €621 LOCIXL 01 SUOO8S YEMOpIS Z VO i abueys 7 sem afipuq ayy Joj Bulies ey 21-6z-v uo Bupesiu uoponasuoo-aid au Buiing
‘sUB|d UO UMOUS S8 LIBWSY 0] SHIEMEPIS 'L
TSPOOJA AOYIYD) Jeel ebpig
MOU o0 o] SSES[U
suoisanb AUE 8ABY NOA J| 108102 S| pue papiAcid S| UOBLLIOJUI SIU} [JUN /1-G|
. -G WOY UOISUB)XE Buil) B 188nbas 0] 8y pinom pue uoponisuco uibeq o) ays uo
sapi0) 8buey? Aq joesjucd Buiaow aq Jou [jiv am usy} sely (' pue 'suejd pasiaas ‘Bupiels joRUeD aals0a!
3} 03 PEPPE PUE PEjRNOJED &y |M pae|sp sAep JO Jequinu (Bjo} | LN INO JUSS Usaq Jou aAkY Jey) suejd By} O] SUOISIABI USR] SABY BIaLYY)
L £10z/0¢/s  1ou) pasonid o} suejd Juaroyns sey poobjje souQ “sueyd Joe5uco pUE 7 |4y O} S95uadse) JeauiBus au) woyy jBM Sy papnaid usaq jou sey]  LH0ZILLS 0
3} U SUOISSILIO 10 SI0119 0} 8NP IOM BU} L Pea20Id O} BIGRE opeuyi0 sy g als Uo dnjas Ueo am jey) ossaly Gy pue BUIE)S (0uco
1ou sem poabily sAep ay) 1o} panoidde q [ UCISUSI® BWI V| - aisanba aney | “uojeunoju; pajsenbas au) [ uim papisoxd Buieq jou o} enp
9)IS U0 PRAOUI 10U BAeY | ‘funestu uooniisuos-e.d ey} Ul PESSNOSID am eyl /1
-G1-G 10} panss| sem 70z L# 108101d PAIG Bll[eg 8U} 10} d LN BY) MOUY NOA Sy
{818 UDJJORASUOS BU) Wolj
sefieyosip ayy Buiness: Apoqg sejem pasiedull oy} Jo alueu s st jBUM Saky| 'g
. ; ; ésijem paledull jo 1si| (P)g0E WAMD Pancidde yd3 issle| ey} uo
34001 “ON uBwBog ‘pLL 8noqe nokeg anid Q:mmw M 8IS LOIONIISUCD Ay} WwoJ aBieyosip Buineos! se1poq Jejem soepns Aue aly ‘g
. JojessdQ pSyy Bu} JO Bl U} SIBYM P
1ousig sbeulelq Auno)) pusg Wod .
S| ok ue oju) abreyosip ey s LL0T/LLIS 6
P bl Y5 0ju] SaBeUSIp ) ‘534 ' Bt sl ook R
—_— Mmmma_..m abieyosip oy jey) Apoq Jejem paijisselo au) jo Jequnu juswbes auyl siieum 'z,
€ Bed ) SHOUNI ISIBMULICIS 8L} 9AI808 0] APOQ JEIBM JS11 JO BUIBU BLY) SIIBUA |
JON J01984U02 ) JWgns 0} pasy
uoneLwIoll BY) 8ARY | 18U} 08 uoeuLou Buimalio) eyl epiaoid eseeld nof uen
Ropuoasay d sanbay jo uoladinsa PRI S oN 14
she( passa0.d - 25U0aSY [ ¥ i 1341 n__ a1eq Fumeig 4
$,144 40 1SI1
uopIniIsuo) pood|y ZOZET "ON

14030BIUOD

13foad ANIGOIA Ojqed UeS 03 Y9 TIN W) PIEARNOg d11e|[9g

N e
g




7 @8ed

Juaq yoea je juiof uoisuedxs _mmm_

‘sjuaq |2 je paanbal a1e $,/3S JBYAUM LLYUOD BSBS)4 SjUSLLINGE BU)
12 350l JaUiel ‘sjueq 2 12 .33 ees 0} upBus; siy) 10 abpug e Lo eoidA) jou sif

Z LVOZILVS B [[BISU! [|BUS JOBIUOD BU) 2i0jaley) JUeq Yoea Je pajleisul] 1| sjaays ugjd au) uo Joj pajiea 1ou ase Aay) yBnouse sebpuq ncy e Joj sued  1107/31/9 Zl
ag 0} aie sjuiof uoisuedxe pajess ey} moys Bumesp ayLf  Jousjut om) 8y} pue siusuNge au) je sjuio] [eysul o} sway (y-r38)(.p) wor
uoisuedx3 pajeag om ay) ul Auenb wey pig ybnous aq o) siesdde aisy |
(e [OBRTIOUE 3] 10
£7zol  BRIE BU) Uy |feMBUIM BL) UO 1S [IM 1B BU L "UONEDO] 10800 U} U 8| JusLnge

oL 10zi0zie | H0QxL puB €221 DOMX L Papnioul pue suejd pasiial payoepe| 8yl Joj flembuim 8y} 8inSUS LD | 1B} OS Y|BMAPIS DUE GIND 8} UD IS [jiMm |IB) L0z L8 I
pUl3 Siied SS|IE Pasinel moys 0} 'uoijoeg abpug pasivey| BUl 88U Jo suoisuauip yiim seBpuq au) Jo uoyoes ssola e epinoid esesd nok
ued Buyes sy Buimoys suoisinel sBpug ayy 0} uopippe u) Buges eBpug oY) 104

Papuodsay pommans| . oN
sheq passanoid o18Q ssuodsey |4y 1senbay jo uondursaq s1eg Bl ON {44
5,144 40 18I i
UORINAISUO) POOE|Y ZOZET 'ON ‘g ‘srasurBu

11030243U0D

1afoid AUIGOIN Oj9ed UeS 03 9V TINA Wiy pieadjnog alie|jog




1 @8ed

ZL0Z/9L19 lofe ] yep BUONi  £102/9L/9 uondeox3 oN 1eus [ - ubisaq X 81e1ound) 04 Ly L0 LS Zl
10218119 lojfe ] e UON}  ZL02/SL9 uojjdaox3 oN sBumesq doys uiesg qe|s 6 XL LL0Ziv LIS L
21029119 nYoBG Jue.d SUONY  ZLOT/9LO uondaox3 oN (d0y) edid s1810u0D) paoiojuRy 2 09v L1026/ 0L
L10Z/9L19 NYoBq Hueld BUONY  2102/91/9 Lojdeox3 o (eouetuy YWON 1SI047) AHMNTIS JWIT ¢ 1¢g 21081419 6
SIINYANOD
LL0Z/9OLI9 NUoeqp Huel auoNy  LL0Z/B/9 uondseoxs oN AdHIHO ANVS LNFN3D 67 ey £L102/9/9 g
ONYS INIW3D
10219119 NYIEGA Ut BUONE  £102/9/9 uoydsoxg oy HRIEAL M“MWM ¢ (047 21021919 v
L10Z/9/9 JOJAE L Yl m_._OZ; 21021919 uondaox3 oN o@aN ubisag Xy Jeus pejiug b 157 A102i519 g
"| 910N Ul Paledipul se paxlew F11SY0 10
SjoN Se uondaox
pnozisly | reanomeis | bt e non gy gzou|  LV06EIS | pRIoNse wopdeox3 S e, wy | ozue ¢
ETER[o]\[o}]
9 UOINEROXS O
2L102/5/9 NYeq Hueld UON ZL02/5/9 il 50N Q3T - N9ISIA XN LNTW3AY 8 09g LLO2I6US 4
XIWID STTOHNYI]
0 uondeox3 0
LL0Z/6/9 NUIBGIA SUB. SUON 21021819 11Ga0X3 ON - NSIS30 XIW 3LIHINOD Sl YA 4 LLOZILLIS €
210219419 NYIEq Hueid auoNt  L102/9L/9 uoidaoxg oN TIOHNYIN 3OV 1dNI-L8YD A 144 LL0ZI9 ¢
LL0217L9 lojfe L yiew BUON} 10TV uoideox3 oN Q3SIAZY - NOISHA XIAN IL3HONQD 8 Y44 LLOZH LG Yl
T138dWYD
auo i uondeox3 0
LOZIELS 1014 | yiep NE  Z10Z/24/S 11092x3 ON - NOISIA XIN TLIHONOD Gl Ley L102E/S L
pauimay [ e 33eQ uIniay — zafan U] S989eg | UOpJ9s | peAieoay ON
aeq 9 pemsircy SjuBLhuad pajoadxy ot i jo'oN | oads ale@  |lewwgns
STV.LLINGNS 40 LSH
uopINISUO) POOB|IY ZOZET 'ON ayr g ‘sxssuiBur

1I01DRIIUOD

100f01d AUJIGOIN Ojqed UES 03 PIVTING WOl pieadjnog aae|jag




sy umoq Ae uo yuop BupjooT [euueyd Yeo 88l Jo Jsep

YHoN Bupjoo1 [euueyo SYeQ 12849 JO BPIS ISOM B} U

BV i A CREAN 5 R, 5700 z

TN Bupjoo jeuueys ebuejei] BYEO JE8IS JO BPIS ISB BYl UD

= 5

2t

oAl Ojqed UES 0} poFL N4 WOy PAIg edte|jeg



-

-

8Al( ojqed uesg O} y9v| s._n_ wiol} pAjg adiejjeg



yoN@ ey} ojuy Bupj00T YIYQ ojqed UG JO opig Jsed

5 - -

oA O|qEd UES O3} bl IN4 Woij PAIG ellE|jog




Harris, Britten

T Dl i)
From: Don Durgin <Don.Durgin@rpsgroup.com>
Sent: Monday, August 14, 2017 7:07 AM
To: Harris, Britten
Subject: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 016
Attachments: 13202 Bellaire Invoice 016.pdf
Britten,

| have reviewed the attached invoice and recommend approval. Please process for payment.

Stacy and | discussed that FCM should not invoice the County for work to fix design errors. | am also including the email
from FCM stating that this did not happen.

FCM invoice No. 16 is correct and did not include any time used for design corrections. If you look at
the attached timesheets covering May 01, 2017 through June 30, 2017 you will see that not all the
time charged on the project were billed on invoice No. 16. It is standard understanding that time used
for design correction is never charged to Phase lll services. If you want the timesheet to be attached
with the remaining invoices, please let me know. The Invoice Summary included with the invoice was
supposed to indicate the amount of hours or less charged to the project. Invoice No. 16 is re-submitted
with the requested timesheets. Please let me know soon if there is any question in order to avoid
delay. Thanks!

Dr. Frank C. Mbachu, P.E., DEE

FCM Engineers, P.C.

9700 Richmond Avenue, Suite 250
Houston, Texas 77042

Tel: (713) 706-4414

Fax: (713) 706- 4410

e-mail: fmbachu@fcm-engineers.com
www.fcm-engineers.com

Thanks.

Don Durgin

Department Manager

RPS | Infrastructure

1160 N Dairy Ashford, Suite 500,
Houston, Texas 77079

USA
T +1281589 7257

F +1281589 7309

M +1713269 3913

E Don.Durgin@rpsgroup.com
W www.rpsgroup.com/usa

Formerly Klotz Associates

This e-mail message and any attached file is the property of the sender and is sent in confidence to the addressee only.

1



Internet communications are not secure and RPS is not responsible for their abuse by third parties, any alteration or corruption in transmission or for any loss or
damage caused by a virus or by any other means.

RPS Group Plc web link: http://www.rpsgroup.com




